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1E OF CASE - ¥ REPORT MADE BY . TYPEDBY

CHARACTER OF CASE

ANTI-RACKETEERING

=

\He married MARY. CLEM BRENDLE, 5/9/21 in 7
exas and hag one daughter b born 9/21 3, CG. 'Hig-
~ife, MARY CLEM HUMPHREYS reportedly was born 9/18/1900, Norman,
Oklahoma. HUMPHREYS under CG PD #D7347 has criminal recg
. dating hack to a 3/29/16 arrest and conviction for bu
: ;\ reducéd:. to petty larceny.- Although he has been . arrested: gbr
"33 charges from vagrancy to murder, he has gerved only one
sentence since 1916, that is, 18 months in Leavenworth [
Federal Penitentiary for income tax evasion 10/27/3l to 1/ ‘3

.o
SR S

;‘; e ‘

. are set out. HUMPHREYS'main criminal activities center in’
the domination of labor unions beginning: with:the Cleaning
and Dying Industry. He 1s alleged:to have ‘participated in . A
the recent campaign to elect- JAMES. HOFFA to president of the ‘

Ak

% International Board- of the Teamsters. ‘Union.although no verifi- - -
cation of this exists to date., His entire life appears to have _;

37 &

been spent mainly in Chicago. He is reported to be in very -
" poor health having suffered 3 heart attacks, the last as reeent
as 2 months ago. HUMPHREYS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND )

DANGERQOUS IN VIEW OF DANGEROUS PROPENSITTES

PHEREYS, FEL # 81982, was Gorn on L;/2071899 /

6,
7 His knowd associates, all notorious. Chicago. police: characte szf_ih””

 _p ,/
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————Having-death-certificate-#8931, _His mother ANN died

CG 92-348 = - L Lo
DETAILS: AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS '

A. PERSONAL HISTORY AND
- " BACKGROUND S

According to thé records of Selsctive Service =T — -y
Local Board #91, 212 Yest 79th Street, Chicago, in -~ .~ =77 /07 7
1945, MURRAY LLEWELYN HUMPHREYS gave two birth dates’ - - e
namely Aoril 20, 1899 and April 20, 1903, at Chicago, -~~~ ©
Illinois., A ' R ‘

The records of the Bureau of Vital Statistics ~ - Tl.50
were checred on December 17, 1957, failed to reflect ' SRR
a birth certificate for the sudject. They do contain
a certificate #6019 showing the birth o£qunndmed) ;
on Sentember 9, 189l, = whits male son.of ‘BRYAN and
ANNE HUMPHREYS, This record reflects the HUMPHREYS :
had two other children and resided at 937 Clark Street, - -
Chicago. The father was born in Wales and was age -

27. Ihe mother was born in Wgles and was age 27. ,

According to Selective Service records -
checked in 1946, and Immigration and Naturallzation SR
Service (INS) checked on December 17, 1957, HUMPHREYS R T

married MARY CLEM BRENDLE on Ma 1921, in Texas. They . - &, 3
have a daughter named ho was born g (EBCDasgufqi‘ !
September 21, 193L, at which time they were residing Lo

at 7710 South Bennett; Chicago.

.Thé INS récords indicate'. that HUMPHREYS :
claimed to be born in Chicago on April 20, 1£99 and

that the family doctor was-one ELVIN-C. -CCLE-Of-. . fimmoimm ol s
792l4 South -Clyde. This doctor when.contacted by - - ST
INS representatives stated he did not know the: e T
subject or his family, INS records reflect that 3. [ watioonomIn
subject's fTather BRYAN died February 8, 1953, Chicagoy "o ¥ T

December 2, 19LR, Chicago bayiﬁg;death_céfpificaﬁé?ff}ih”¢;nﬁ,~Fif ,
#31h52, INS records reflect that- the subject attended.. .. .- . "

Haven School, Chicsgo, and that “this shcool has a -

e




CG 92-348 : S
record of his attendance during thé,ye%rs 1904, 1905;

end 1906, and listed his birth date as April 20, 16993f

at Chicago, end April i, 1899, At the tlme of his

attendance at this school his address was given &gt T

2010 Prairie... This school. has further records of

200 ENRY HUMPHREYS whoss father's name was listed . - L

as BRYAN HUMPHREYS. EENRY HUMPHREYS birth date was. o
glven as September 12 and October 18, 189L. The "~~~ .. .-
subject was determined to be living at 7710 Bennett,‘j':iﬂ;,,'
in 193} under the name HARRIS. Selective Serviece ="~ -

f

records reflect that he has one sister Mrs. ELORENCE}'Iv
OLIVER. His half-brother JACK WRIGHT also known»'_iVH“
as ERNEST HUMPHREYS resided at 1000 West Washington;

Chicago in the Guydon Hotel. B

detefminéd that

S e et e

p—— ()

that MURRAY LLEWELYN HUMPHREYS owns the following. = -




: ce Inspectors- Office that this box was 1listed to - 4~in"
HUMPHREYS whose address i1s given as. 7710 South.Bennett, ]-ﬁﬂj;¥“j'
Chicago.‘ - S

~In June, 19L|.3, according to —Of the OPA -
Headquarters at 228 North LaSalle Street, the following (V5Cith

ersons register for OPA book #3 at 7701 Bennett AvenueA_., :
?believed to be 7710 Bennett Avenue). MURRAY LLEWELYN '”>_ .
HUMPHRIES born April, 1900, MARY HUMPHRIES born. September, ¥'7”r‘;gA 3
1900, MURRAY L. HUMPHRIES born September, 193h, certificate;;f*?:;fﬁdf
was signed by MARY C. HUMPHRIES,._< R

: Concerning HUMPHREYS' residence the following
information is noted°‘ e _

In June, 1932 when questioned by
HUMPHREYS gave -his residence as; the " -° .- -
Bernard Hotel, u2nd Street and Drexel Bouleva»d, Ghicagoij"j"
] ‘”“% 7rjat 7710 .

.' .
ot
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The Salt La'e City Office advised by communication S
dsted December 16, 1957, under: the caction MURRAY HUMPHREYS; '~ .%°

, vas; RALPH PIERCE, nissing witnesses, . (H(?)(C) ;
Senate Select Committee on Imorover Activites in th‘““ , :,
Labor or Management Field "as follows. o

-
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o It g ould be noted that the United State
Marshal Chicago, advised SA
@D that he inquired concerning whereabouts of:
HUMPHREYS, G® end PIERCE, while in Las Vegas
transporting 8 prisoner in another matter., T=w

@D sdvised on December 12, 1957 that he. is not
personally acquainted with HUMPHREYS and has no
information regarding his location.- e

B, CRIMINAL RECORD;-.."_’"”"' 0

‘Ide tification Record e s

<\r><>©<°\
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‘ “7 ‘7' FRAFK ‘NITTI, LOJIS RCHANC “nd’ FREDERICY EVANQ."' R

were arrested with MURRAY.HUMPHR:‘Yq in Cctober,-1940, ---
as a result of an indictment for consnoiracy to_ embezzle
$350,000 from the Bsrtenders snj Vaiters Union; Local
27%. They were found not guilty in December, 1940, when
GEORGE MC LANE,the business agent of the’ union,who hqd
instipeated the nrosecution refused to- identify the =

_he was looking for MURRAY "The Cemel" HUMPHREYS. and‘,_“»lyxf;t
.SA4H "“golfbag". HUHT, for questioning in’the bombing . - . -

*ofenﬁﬂnts as . the Lndlvieuals resnonsivle for the
=mbezzleﬁent

MThe Chicago Sun - Timbs of hay 1 1955, renortedffﬂf
hat acting chief of Letectives HARRY BENZIN had stated . 7,

of .the Hogers Park home.of an attorney MORRIS.I. KAPLAN,

1010 S1bion which csused §500 damage to.the heme and: about;—i“s
$1, 000" to surrounding wlndows. = .




of May 11, 19ll, regarding the surrendering of subject

ce 92-3&8',9;- el

g ~,‘;,4.' 2.

On November h, 19h3 - memorandum concerning

MURRAY HUMPHREYS prevared by SA states Gﬁfﬁ@Q “"‘“'j‘
that in 1939 the Internal Revénue Devartment after an ~"a\ S
intensive investigation brought HUMPHREYS into court
on the grounds that he had failed to ‘declare an item f[“
of $50,000 which was oaid to him in the form of ransom - o
after HUMPHREYS had renortedly kidnapoed:ROBERT G... . 1 = . T o l-7=°
FITCHIE in 1931, FITCHIE was kidnepved and held for: . _ o
two days until the - ransom money was vaid. -It was in
1939 during the Internal Revenue Deoartment case- :
in May that facts were broughttolight that HUMPHREYS
was the man who had received the ranson.  He was not
brought to trial for this, however, because the Illinois
Statute of Limitations had run out, _

e e Am e e aman a s

On a previous occasion the Internal Revenue T TaTaE s
Department was instrumental in sending HUMPHREYS to =~ = %
Leavenworth enitentiary from October 27, 1934 to:
January 8, 1936 for income tex evasion, In connection )
with the above mentioned ransom money,the Internmal. - - . -
Revenue Department demanded that HUMPHREYS pay $7h,000
in interest and penalties._' o

HUMPHREYS Attornexs R o R lif?*r

In an-article. in the. Chicago American Newsoaper;“m~i~MW.i~M,

HUMPHREYS inresponse to a.Grand Jury Subpoena_ for, .. IR
investigation in the GUZIK kidnapping and the murdér’ of EINERE SRR -
JTNS LARRISON, it is noted that HUMPHREYS attorney was zs;fvfif?=g
_____ EMMETT MOYNBIAN : , . e e
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was attempting to locate MURRAY HUMPHREYS, ROCCO

FISCHETTI, and CHARLES FISCHETTI as witnesses for the = ©
Kefauver Committee to investigate crimes in interstate
it was determined.that HUMPHREgSmattorney” »

. commerce
. was one —
on February 26, 1945, SA

to arrange for an interview with subject HUMP
He talked to HUMPHREYS on his unlisted‘tel'

At 3:45 P.M. HUMPHRE¥S telephonicdally advised SA’

that he had changed his mind and would not :come to = "'~ -
_ At 4:00 P. M. on that date

Attorne telephonically contucted . S

SA dnd indicated that HUMPHREYS could.be interviewed ' - < -~ = S

the office for a interview

o ttempted

REgent 2345 which was listed to | _ N
Chicago and HUMPHREYS. agreed to come - -
to -the Chicago 0ffice at L:00 P.M. on that date. .-
-

During March and Aoril, 1951, yhile the Bureau o

in his office and in his presencé. This interview .. -

was declined,

R

In 19

MADDOX, and CHARLES GIOE (deceased)..: - ' .
1915, sA U

On February 2

o

......

in response.to a Grand Jiury subpoensa; waiting to appear. ... . ..
also were DAVID and HARRY'RU§SELL,‘JAMES BELCASTRG - = - =

and EDWARD VOGEL. e

PEESIUIPUVASUUPR - o

advised that
MURRAY HUMPHREYS pals around with ! PIERCE, CLAUDE ...

}interviewed .

' in'en article datea May: 1%, 19Ll;, "Chicago .
American" it is noted that when MURRAY HUMPHREYS™surreéndered -

NN S I ~




was subpoened with MURRAY HUMPHREYS

- Hot l, Clark and Mediscn ~treets. LI _*~«~<~«Afm Afw.» s

‘viano were six loaded revolvers. MURRAY HUMPHREYS ' and .
RALPH_PIERCE_were_ charged wit

CG 92-3448

In a'Chicago Sun Times" articts on May l2, l9hh, f
in addition to the above it 1s noted that one JOE KAPELA -

advised SA

" 1n a8 "Chicago Daily News" article dated T Y
June 6, 194)l;, it 13 noted that MURRAY HUMPHREYS* and~¥~~~$?¥5—f¥7a?msyffé
GUS ALEX were arrested on the previous day-by detectives, R R
of the Robbery Detail, "HUMPHREY and ALEX, niftily .
dressed gave thelr occupations as clerks ..

4
¢
¢
:

An article in the "Chicago Tribune on March '’
7, 1933 stated that HUMPHREYS together with CHARLIE - =
FISCHETTI was questioned on the nmrder of DENNIS ZIEGLAR,
a labor official : _
An article in the Chicago Tribune reflected
that Miss LENA PUETZ, 920 Wesley Avenue, Oak Park Avenue, L
had identified oictures of MURRAY L. HUMPHREYS and WILLIAM
"Klondike" O'CCNNELL as the individuals who were with :
WILLIAM "Three Fingered" JACK WHITE prior to his being e
killed, : p“"f

On August 9, 1946, HUMPHREYS ias c rved
by A Lo (F\('w\(c\
conversation'with JACK GUZIK in® the lobby of" the Chicagoan

y MURRAY HUMPHR_YQ and QALPH PIERCE were arrested
on November 11,” 19397 at 910 -South: Halsted Street, On a~ —.*

-M.C. _#1060273 SRR
and 1060274. On November 17: 1930, a change of ‘vénie WS .
granted. Official disposition of’ this charge ds not known.,d;‘xw‘

- 10 -
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The "Chicago Tribune" on May 11, 1933,
carried an article reflecting that in July, 1932,
MURRAY HUMPHREYS along with "Three Fingered" JACK
WHITE, STUDDY LOONEY, "Klondike" O'DONNELL and
FRANKIE DIAMOND visited the office of the Milk
Wagon Drivers Union, 220 South Ashland Avenue.

m e e o s -

On June 23, 1932, Chicago Crime Commission 4
thought the members of the Meadow Moore Dairy were Lo
MURRAY HUMPHREYS,"Three Fingered" JACK WHITE and e
GECRGE "Rea" BARKER. e

The June li, 1933 i1ssue of the "Chicago
Tribune" disclosed that MURRAY HUMPHREYS, "Three
ered" JACX WHITE and CHARLES FISCHETTI s»veared
elony Court on the charge of carrying a concealed
wenpon T L

In "Chicago Tribune" dated March 7, 1933, .~
distloses that HUMPHREYS and CHARLES FISCHETTI were '~
taken into cusotdy for questioning rezarding the . . S
murder of DENNIS H. ZIEGLER, secretary of the Hoisting =/ -~ = =
and Portable Engineers. Union, local 569, ZIEGLER. o
was murdered on February 25, 1932, Both men denied
any knowledge of the murder or participation in it
and were released.

On July 28, 1933, MURRAY HUMPHREYS, AL
CAPONE and 22 others were indicted by the Cook €ounty .
Court jury on charges of conspiracy with the Cleaning o
and Dying Industry and the Carbonated "Bewerage. = - =~ -
and Linen Supply Industry through kidnapping, strikes,; . T
bombing and slaying and - acid throwers.aw—swuﬂ~m-f-wwmv»n.gfig-wi;;m,,%

‘ ‘On May S, 19hl, an anonymous complaint .
advised the Crime Commis3ion that MURRAY HUMPHREYS -
. and FRED EVANS were partners in the Ruby Dry Cleaners,
_~~—————~-2”07~Montrose-and—a—number—oﬁ—other—enternrizes./;'

- 11 -




. On May lh, 19h2, the confidential 1nformant
advised the Chicago Crime Commission that control of =

labor unions as well as vice and gamblin the (&3(3(\
hands of FRANK NITTI, MURRAY HUMPHREYS, % nlc

LOUIS CAMPAGNA and (NN

' : on 0ctober2h,19h3, the'Chicago Sun Times . 'l
listed the following as syndicate gambling bosses:

MURRAY HUMPHREYS
WILLIAM R, SKIDMORE

LAWRENCE MANGANO and
JACK GUZIK ..

s VS,

-12 -
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S B In an article appearing 1n ﬁhe “Chicage Deily
Tribune“‘ of January 12, 1932, i1t 1s stated that BENJAMIN .
ROSENBERG, member of the International Cleaners and Dyers,

Incerperated,: -2810 Selith " State Street; was killed en”Japuary éww;re
11, 1932. learned . O'_)
that efficials of the cencern, the International Cleaners ‘:§?>Q$;£ -

and Dyers, Incorporated, had been threatened by/ RRKY
HUMPHREYS and “machine gun" JACK MC GURN, CAPO

An , article appearing in the "Chicaéo Tribune.“ T
of January 13, 1932, concerning t the ROSENBE killing statese_l,"f*~~
as follows. ‘ S ? o L

“One ‘of the reperts seemingly we11 substantiated s
. that his.(ROSENBERG's) Internationa% Cleaners and Dyers;- i

" 'which had its plant.at 2810 Scuth S ate: Street, came -in. ,.;fi Fel. eil
conflict with anether South Side  concern in which MURRAY - ST
HUMPHREYS ~and "machine gun™: "JACK” MCGURN; -another- CAPONE-~~>~*««
lieutenant, were 1nterested.. "ROSENBERG s methods wers: R
superior, his prices reasonable and he was taking tne - Co
HUMPHREYS - MC GURN business. Whnt happened . afterwardsg;e‘f~ﬁ;'p‘

was released by his wife° 1_..,u

1He was seized she sai& and- taken te the office;"”;j,;.vvnM
of MORRIS KAPLAN, a lawyer and tw¢ men one of the men &, = ounel T
representative ef his business riyal and “the. other a yeumg’”_g“eZQMQJ
_ man, told him te get eut ef busin L2 and sta :out. c e
P e ~~»*~In the case.- entitle
- OF .CIVIL RIGHTS, CG-File: 73-506";
L, HUMPHREYS: was an asseciate: of’
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D. CRIMINAL ACTIVITIES
o the Chicago Crime

Gommissien;, advised in November 1943, that MURRAY HUMPHRE!S

buginos think he was making emetgh money threugh a ‘legal

business, se in the early 1920s. e branched out and became . .

&R accemplice eof- the CAPONE gang. While connectedwith . -

ong iy be acted as his befy guard and was terrerist: - Y
came active in the CAPONE - organiza- - .

and "muscle man", He Y . : ;
tion threugheut Prebitien days but with the advent ef. the .
repeal of Prebitien, .

He secured cenmtrel of the K].e_:ver-_-s'ha'zﬁpay‘Kp.rpétsz
Hls wife, ' '

Kleaners, Incerperated, 4633 Cettage Grove 'Avehue.;;-
MARY HUMPHREYS 8180 ovned i fey shares ef steck in
f;nizatien and it was estensibly headed by ene

th alies,

R

1stration and all ef the werk, HUMPHREYS! purpose was te .

metheds, One incident ef this was en Apri1-23, 1931 when. L

-admitted that ke
—of_$100-b

at 1745 West 63rd Street, The SWReT "of the store, a man -
named

he was follewed inte the stere by twe men, Imocked dewn and -
bludgeoned with a heavy _woggg_r;,‘club-,;iwhic_hwresultedr-n"-hia‘f‘?‘“"*

QN 25 the freat man of tiis Klever-Shampay .
Karpet Kleaners outside and slse handled the routine admin- .. 7

-

" 8eught a naw seurce of” 1nc.m°.“

line up customers which he did by terrerizimg and threatening - “

ANTON GORCZAE, & truck drivep for a rival cleaning e3tabligh- . -
ment was clubbed to death in a small cleaning and dyeing stere .

had decided te give up his cleaning ‘buginegsf to .- - e
the organizatien for which GORCZAK was a pick up man and on . S
the rirst day that GORZaX went- to. the above-named'-addr,e‘"s's"‘,'?;—, e

“death five heurs later,” sup sequent - élgv'e_g_,t'iga.tien by they: - -1

States's Atterneyts Office resulted '
DAVID GOLDBLATT, whe confessed that:
.the car which wa y t1)

Ehe arrest of eme < - -

bk S S T
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" he had served a year and one~nalf of ths sentence, ‘the

Illinois Supreme Court revised the decision and.he. was. gﬁm_,;ﬁ;iﬁﬁf?Qi

ordered released because it was ¢laimed that there wasg . =~ -
insufficient evidence and because the evidence obtained was-
obtained only aftor GOﬁDBLATT had been administ-red a heavy’
beating. L L

A“ocher of HUMPHREYS‘ business deals -was his
position as s "0fficial® of the Individual Towsl’ Cempany,
which organization supplied towsl service to. ioop. office. .

buildings and they had & contract with the City of. Chicago

to supply %towels to the penny lunch roomsg asﬁmming pools . .o - .
and such in the Chicage Public School Systam.. "This: contract"'?'*'f
amountzd to 315,000 and when sn investigation reflected. L

that ﬂJMDHREYS was connected with' the orcan¢’ation9 the .
city repliad that it did not know that he wds an official , :
of the orgaanization and the reason- that.he sazursd the con:,_wmﬁﬂ,‘

tract was that the Individual Towel Company was- the low: ~%~}~grflgw”“

tidder in thnis connestion, 1t was alse asssrtained that-
the above nsmed DAN GOLDBLATT o@z# was °mn-oyed by *h9~ﬂ??,v-,,_w,,
Individual Towel Company. ST ,

After ths trial and Uonvict;ob.df DAN”GéLDBLATT7ﬁ Aﬂi,;iﬁg

for the murder of ANTON GORCGZAK and GOLDBLATT®'s statement.

~ that he-had tesn hired by gangstsrs to do the job, Mayor . . i nf
KELLY of Chicago, closed the K;ever=$hampay Karpet Kleaners Ll e

and refused to issue a new license.,j-‘, : e ‘

.- Cme e e aei

_ The files of the Ch age Crine’ Cemmlssion reflectﬁ”“ﬁf}
that on April 28, 1920, MURRAY HUMPHREYS a3 indicted withi ™ v
one HARRY  OLSON and JAMES WHEATLEY “on. a2 ,robbary. nharge.;._‘;. L e
* The robba*y was at B. J. Hagamsnn's Jewairy Store on January ‘. :

2, 1320, .H4% was also ‘indicted_with HARRY>OLSON and ‘one .-

~JOSETH HADAD oA & chargs of “Torbery of Miidﬁt—8r3+her8”Ba}ngff '
k812 Jottage Grove Avenus, on Decamber-19, 15i9, -The des . . ==
fsnian*sg FARRY OLSON, JANVS {HENTEEY and ICS?PH HADAD, werezﬁw B




tried and found guilty and sentenced to prison terms. MURRKY
L. HUMPHRYES was net apprehended; and the indictments were ;g,,-h_zgj_
stricken off with leave tes reinstate, - Subsequently. tho*"-*jmm,MM,
indictments were reimstated, and a hearing set fer April 18,
1927, Eventually the order reinstating the indictments ‘Was :
vacated, LT

‘ The recerds of the Chicago Crime Commission re= ”»-,». i
flect that on June 17, 1920, MURRAY HUMPHREYS was indicted . . -
en one charge of rebbery and one charge eof burglary. Theso ‘ _
indictments were stricken off with leave te reinstate on AP
September 22, 1920 because the defendant had not- been approhended.
On Janukry 30, 1930, MURRAY HUMPHREYS was arrested im the: S
reem of RALPH PIERCE, & reperted member ‘of thé alleged Ghi- %--vﬁﬁ
cagoe Crime Syndicate and reputed bedyguard of MURRAY HUMPHREYS, .
~on a charge ef carrying cencealed weapons.  This case was’ R
subsequently nel pressed in the Feleny Ceurt, and an 1n&13t-~_9
- ment which had been returned was alao dismissedg ;,_UM '

The recerds ef the. Crima Commission also roflect s e
that MURRAY HUMPHREYS and RALPH- PIERCE were arrested en Novbmberphﬁiq
11, 1930 at 910 Seuth Halsted Street. On & piane- in this .
room were six leaded revelvers, MURRAY - HUMPHREYS and PIERCE
were charged with vagrancy., Offizial disposition of this o
case 1s net knowno , BN

' An qr*iclo appear*ng in fhe “Ghicago Tribune" )
- on November 21, 1931 stated that MARTIN- P. MURPHY, President
. of .the Advanced Linen Towsl Supply, 2516 Armitage Avenus;

was severely beatem.by twe heodlums, _MURPHY G¢laimed:- thati_,’f T
MURRAY HUMPHREYS was at the head ef the Linen Supply - N
- Asseciatien, and that his troublas had' started when he, CaL :
 MURPHY, refused te contribute to a fund for the purchase
ef an autemobile for HUM“HREYS ' . : :

The ‘hecords of the Chis age’ “Grime Commizsion re-3ff§f»{f‘:i‘
flect that on March 22, 1932, MURRAY HUMPHREYS, described .. SR
then z: the prinsi: a?_managqr of AL CAPONE's gambling interestl,,‘ c

T




'”'13, 1633, stated that HUMPHREYS was picked up_ for questioning

CG 92- 31;8
S -

(B(") oy

was arrested in front of the: New Southern Hotel 13th and
Michigan., After being run through the police show-up, he
was released, )

L A e s e e S e i i e e s S S o e, i St s} 2 gt riem h,...._...

Records from the same source refiect that unknown :
hoodlums had kidnaped Dr. FREDERICK GRUNEK; physician: and
surgeon, whose office was located at 3954 Sheridsn Road.

Dr, GRUNEK was taeken to the New Southern Hotel where: MURRAY
HUMPHREYS is reported to have threatened him with death 1f
he did not agree to withdraw charges-of- unethical~conduct ﬁj:r
which Dr, GRUNEK had placed before the Chicago ‘Medical Society
against Dr. MAX THOREK, operator of the American Hospital,. -
850 Irving Park Boulevard, Dr. GRUNEK: agreed to withdraw - -
charges and telephoned the President of::the. Chicago Medical " --1
Society to that effect., After-his release, ‘Dr; GRUNEK- revised“
the charges and wes again kidneped.and. forced at the point. -

‘of a gun to sign a statement drawn’ up by an attorney ‘whom he R
knew only as "KAPLAN", in which he denied charges of unethical ™7 .
conduct ageinst Dr° THOREK,_ e e _Min,-,m,,ca BRI

~ - —_ ey e e N iee et s e

: An article appearing in the "Chicago Tribune Ton TTITL T
August 10, 1932, stated that MURRAY HUMPHREYS; MARCUS’ "STUDDY" SEI
LOONEY, a Chicago hoodlum now deceased; GEORGE "RED" BARKER e

(deceased); R. J, O'MALLEY, a reported" Chicago hoodlum, : -HT'sﬂf’

and WILLIAM “KLONDIKE" OFDONNELL, a Chicago hoodlum-now - : - --:

deceased; were attempting to dominete the Teamsters Union, TR

and that in June of 1932 they demanded  of STEVE SUMMER, Business. .

Agent of the. Milk Wagon Drivers Union,,control of" that union. B

An article in the. "Chicago Tribune " on. January

Sl e e b

~in the killing of TED Y“JQURX, a reported Chicago hoodlum.‘_
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an article reflecting that in-July ef 1932, MURRAY“HUMPHBEYS,
- "THREE=-FINGERED"™ JACK WHITE, FSTUDDY“ LOONEY, - "KIONDIKE""

.vcago»Tribuna" which.reflected.that MURRAY. HUMPHREYB,f“THREE-}«_LN S
: FINGERED" .JACK: WHITE and. CHARLES FISCHETTI & cousin andoneha-, T

~ef-the-alleged: Chicago Syndieabe, appeared,in the: Feleny
.Court on s charge-of carrying. .concoaled weapons."

......

' An artielo in thz “Chieago Tribdne“ en- Maroh ;
7, 1933 stated that HUMPHREYS together with CHARLIE FISCHETTI,
a ceusin ef AL CAPONE; and a“reperted member -ef the- alleged“*' T
Chicage Crime Syndicate, was questiocned abcut the murder ;n;f' A
of DENNIS H. ZEIGLAR, s 1aber official. T

‘ An anticle in tho "Chicago'Tribune ¥y tho exact
date ef which 1s unlmewn, reflected that a Miss LENA" PUETZ S
920 Wesley Avenue, Oak Park, -Illinois, had" 1dentified: p:!.o::1,:1.11'es~-—~~w~~-~~
of MURRAY:L. HUMPHREYS and WILLIAM "KLONDIKE®™ O'DONNELL; - S SR
whe were with WILLIAM "THREE-FINGERED" JAGK WHITE prior to
his being killed. _ . L

The "Chicage Tribune” on Mhy 11, 1933, carrieé

O'DONNELL and FRANKIE DIAMOND, a reperted member of- the -
alleged Chicago Crime Syndicate presently in a federaI'pen
itentiary and related by marriage te AL CAPONE, visitéd the
office of the Milk Wagen Drivers- Union, -220 Seuth’ Ashland, R
where they told union efficials, "We. are going to.’ take over - -
this jeint." Subsequently HUMPHREYS {s reported to hawe. = ~* = - -
preposed to STEVE SUMMER. that he accept $100,000 and-Petis Te

as union business agent, aad upenh retirement HUMPHREYS and
his mob were to take over the: union,,th@reby securing contrcl

of tha unienﬁs treasury amounting to approximatoly $ 00 OOO.

. on June ,-l-s 1933, ‘an article appssred in. the "chi-"‘

time bodyguard for AL CAPONE.and: currently reported member

The:, dis-‘ S N

pesition ef thia case is not knewn. £;;J;-1_¢5m_ff“

on Mhy 2, 19;3, reflected that Captain DAN- "GILBERT, Chief:

In an article appearing in thd‘“chicago Ameriean‘
Invas*t_a or ar *he utltOVS Atterney*a Officoo described

o
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MORRAY HUMPHREYS as Public Enemy Number 1 and czar of thei 5j£fV'Tf“

" business rackets in Chicagoe. Captain GILRERET was quoted

as stating that threugh controsi ef certain Labor unions 4v~‘-~;4§?;54i5”-f

HUMPHEREYS forced the zleaning and dyeing industry to pay
tribute to him.

on July 28, 1a33, MURRAY HUMPHREYS, AL CAPONEi Jff
and 32 others wers indicted by the Cook County Grand Jury,

on charges of conspiracy to control the cieaningand dyeing ":;}f3fﬁiy‘ ;

industry, the carbenated bevsrage and linen supply. 1ndustries<ﬁgi'
through kidnapings, strikes, bombings, sLayings and aeid
threwing. . :

In 1939, ths Internal Revenue Depar*men* brought

HUMPHREYS into ceurt for failure to declare an item of 3¢5~;5

$50,000 ransom paid %o him and GEORGE "RED". BARKER. ’deueased)

for the purpertsd kidnaping of ROBERT C. FITCHIE, President . ok
of the Miik Drivars Unlon, STEVE-SUMMER, Tr2asurapr and-« - oo oimas

Business Manager of the union, tdantifisd HLMPHREYS and- BAPKER‘”
as the two psrsons who ¢oilected the ransom paid by the -
unicn for FITCHIE®s relsasa, - This ki drapin churred in
December of 1931, and HUMPHREYS was fined ﬁ"& 000 inasmuch

as the statute of limitations barred any pznsncutwen. -

on July 6, 1939, CENEEEEE (‘-3(73@)

¢complained to the Chisago FBI &ffice that MURRAY HUMPHREYS ©. -
centrols the zlieaning and dysing interss:iz.in Chicago through <

the drivers unlon and ths Inside -Workers Union, - ‘He.claimed: - _»
that HUMPHREYS .controllsd these. unions through streng arm_,w“ﬂ,* :

me thods, and was seeking to get control of-  ths. entire industry

by gaiﬁing;vontrol of the retailses. by the same method. : J

' ;n ”*toonrq 1940,<AU?ﬁAY HUFP&REYsg tegethermith

. "RANK "“HE NFORCER" NITTI, . :sased) former prsported. member

a- the alleged Crims. Synaifate. TOU*a S "ROMANO ; T ormer -president -
the: Px”tenders and Bevaragse - Dispensars. Uﬁ*ong and: réperted. =
assec*ata of members of the aL-,é:d Chisegs Crime Syndicates
VRaDZTT”K'“VA?b, repa: rtad member of the alleged Chi:ago Crime
Syudisn3, 2nd othey dP”% lnﬁ-btau fur onspé&acy bo embezzle




.-..control.of .labor unions, as-.well as vice, and . _gambliz

-cG 92 3’-]-8 _ : | N
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$350 000 in the unien.z These defendants were found net guilty
when GEORGE MC LANE, the Business Agent of the unien, who S
had instigated the presecution, refused te identify the defendants

as the individuals responsible for the Syndicate taking over-_Tej»lrv;;n?

the Bartenders Unien.

On May 5, l9h1 an anenymous complainant edvised
the Crime Commissien that MURRAY HUMPHREYS. and FRED EVANS were
partners in the Ruby Dry Cleaners, 2807 Mentrose, and a :

number of ether enterprises. e m.&,jz;:iﬁ A l“u"”14~4;ﬁ_f¥;fﬁ;f;

- In an article dated: October 25, 19h1 the "Chicage
Tribune® published some ledger sheets which were supposedly
feund in the apartment of JACK GUZIK, & reperted member of =~ . . ; .:
the alleged Chicage Crime Syndicate; which ledger sheets f”“l”’;f'
were s upposedly seen only by JACK GUZIK, FRANK "THE - ENFORCERY ..
NITTI, EDWARD VOGEL, a repertsd member: of the Chicago Criminal -
Syndicate, and MURRAY HUMPHREYS, and pertained tog;ambling B 4_.,;j
activities of the Syndicate in the Chicago area. ~ e,«lriv ,;4“;;;;.*

On February 3, 1942, the’ "Chicago Tribune" observed
that HUMPHREYS had been arrested on general principles, He
was released on February 4, 1942, On May 12, 1942, the - .
"Chicago Tribune™ disclosed that MURRAY HUMPHREYS surrendered
to the police and appeared before a grand: Jury whichvwasin-~u.
vestigating gambling in Cook County. : . _

' On May 1Y, 19&2, a- eonfidential informant of 3
unknown reliability advised the Chicago Crime Commiscion thnt (‘_)(.,)(q
was - ih

the hands.ef FRANK NITTI,  MURRAY. HUMPHREYS _
IOUIS CAMPAGNA, and the -latter. thr s also be
reported members of the alleged Chieage Crim;

TheA"Chioage Sun newspaper published in Chicage

© en October 16 193 disclesed that. JAMES‘RAGKN‘HEd*teld“pelice“
 that MARTIN ‘"SONNY BOY" QUIRK, former Chizage hoodlum, nsw. ‘_? =

deeeased, planned the murder of DANNY STANTON (deceased), a

rene: ed ganbler o the Seuth Side, and therearter teok ever

-2z -
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3l ef STANTON"a handboeks, and this was done with. the apprcval
of MURRAY HUMPHREYS; -whem he described as the Seuth Side, <“’%;u
gambling Syndicato head.»¢~*~g~f~-~*“~i~ e i T

L e T T, e i

S (@(‘D(c)(n)

~ om Oetober au, 19u3, the "Ghicago Sun . daily
newspaper, listed MURRAY’HUMPHREYS as one. of tho Syndicate-g;t P
gambling besses. : S IRt = '~f.“35"’i

fé_"- " An unknewn confidential inrcrmant of the Chicago
Crime “ommission, advised on March- 21, 194l - that MURRAY. .
HUMPHREYS. was & powerful mémber ef the CAPONE Syndicate, and
that he had been in contrel ef a large number of rackets in'’ B
- various lines ef endeaver in Chicago. B ._',_:r,;y#t“~y'grr~3ﬁq~m&
On Nevember 10, 19& an unknown cenridentiul Ce T
informant of the Chicage Crime &ommission, advised that‘themwﬂvf~~:;iﬁ
amblin§ syndicate in Chicage was compesed ef FRANK . "CHEW: - . ;L
TOBACCO® RYAN and HYNMIEBIGLEY, both reperted members of tho s
Chicago Crime Syndicate aleng with ROCCO and CHARLIE FISCHETTI,
, SAM HUNT and MURRAY HUMPHREYS.A\A, y "\ L

.......

-

) on November 10, - 19&39 ‘the same’ source gdvisgdg;‘ RN
that the “gambling syndicate and: laber rackots were c@ﬁtr'lle”’im’
by the same individuals, 37*%. . AR 5 ‘“\:.””

' On April 5, 19&&, a cenfidential infermant ofthe
: Chicago Crime commissien ‘of unknewn reliability, advised- that
7T MURRAY HUMPHREYS Wa's ™ asseciated with-RALPH-OSHARE;-deceased; - S
formerly affiliated with the Spertaman‘s. Race Track, Cicero,"
Il1lineis, and MORRIS CORMAN in the Lecal Milk Wagom Drivers:
Unfe:. :ich ~A6ageﬁ the AFL Mi&k Wagen Drivers Uniom in‘wur-_f
Tare v edzbtrul nilJ_dis risution in.Chicago. This same ‘
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infermant advised that MURRAY HUMPHREYS® brether, knewn as . ~ -
JACK WRIGHT, werked fer MURRAY HUMPHREYS as an adjuster and

Business Agent,

e e A it e

An article in the "Chicage Herald-Am rican® en
May 11, 19l); reflects that MURRAY HUMPHREYS was. arreste

e
i A e ies S 878 s Po i s

questiening in cennectien with the JACK HUGHES kidnaping:
and the murder ef JENS LARRISON, and wasvlater'rglpased.‘

The "Chicage Daily News"™ en’ May 26, 1945 dis- -
clesed that JAMES ®“RED" FAWCETT, a Chicage heedlum, was -
shet and killed in a tavern at 2462 East. 75th Street, Se
- fer questiening in cennectien with this murder were SAM:-- -
~ethers, - "7 +-:-

[

HUNT, RALPH PIERCE, MUBRAY:H

An 'g'r"éfélé
Apgust 13, 19
9 ®

appearing in the "Chicage Sun" en
written by EDDIE DOUGHERTY stated that .

REYS was questiened "in the murder ef LLOYD ROURKE, a. &
laundry wagen driver; in the murder of PETE -ROSENBERG,: cleanher . e
and dyer, whese place was abserbed by him; in the murder-of - : --- .

MARINUS HVID, a garage ewner,

GORCZAK,

pdbbediupeduberst SN

and in the murder ef ANTON

a driver who-had been taking custemers frem HUMPHREYS, "'
DAVID “LIPPY" GOLDBIATT advised that he had killed:GORCZAK R
with a baseball bat, and swere he had been hired té de:  se: by
SAM GAINES, alias SAM GINSBERG, whe mlaaged”the'éléaning~plgﬁt7f'}_

ZAK“:': 5 S ._" 5 1 >--. -

in which HUMPHREYS was interested.: GOLDBIATT was cenvigcted ~

- ~———=and_sentenced to_ life impris enment’;,—but—the-finding-was—Iater—

reversed by the Illineis Suprems Court and the State's Atterney

dismissed the case, -

- gu’,;
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"advised on June.l, 1946 that MURRAY HUMPHREYS and ether

sdvised that JAGK GUZIK, MURRAY HUMPHREYS, HYMIE LEVIN and '~ « . %)

members of the Syndicate had in the past hidden out in a S O
hotel in Minneapelis reputedly eowned by "TOUGH TONY" CAPEZIO,  ~~ "™ .7
reperted member of the alleged Chicage Crime Syndicates" P T

A confidential informant, ef unknown>reliéﬁiiity;f'""

advised en September 9, 1946 that Meadewmeor Dairy, Incer= -
porated, 1334 South PQOria:_Was‘PWDQdWPYHMU33A¥NEQM?EREYS!“ ‘

E e T S I e I ST N SO

A et

A bonfidential infermant, ‘of knewn reliability, &

FRANK COSTELLO, reperted gambling czar in New Yerk City, - - - %=
seganized to take over JAMES M. RAGEN’s {deseased) Continental : - .

Ssus savvices —He stated—wher—they—could-not—do-pbusiness with - ..

FAGEN, they went ahead and organized the. Trans Amsrican News = .,

and Pubiisking Service with PATRICK J. BURKS as their fromt ' - ...l

m3ne C- . o S TR
PRI
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- An article in the "Chica ® American " a daily
newspaper, dated January 2, 1947, stated that after LOUIS.
- CAMPAGNA and PAUL RICCA; reperted member ef -the alleged -

Chicage Crime Syndicats, went te jail in the meving picture ;{ L

industry extertien case, JACK GUZIK, MURRAY HUMFHREYS, and
EDDIE VOGEL teek ever the operation of the Syndicate on = -
behalf of AL CAPONE.

‘An artisle appearing in the "Chicage Sun ef
January 26, 1949 captioned “Capene®s Pals Still in_ Rackets
states, “Murray iThe Camel?! Humphreys ence labeled Public.
Enemy Ne. 1 since Prehibition days has erganized gambling -
and tried his hand at newer rackets, 1ncluding muscling in
on labor unions and industries." -

It was alse alleged that 'MURRAY “THE CAMEL®

HUMPHREYS was active in the eperation ef the Trans Ameriean.,ﬁ,7~,e

herse racing news service, and was one of the most level-:

headed businessmpn in the alleged -Chicage Crime Syndicate.if' e

An article appearing in the "Chicage American"
on August 19, 1948 by Captain TOM CONNELLY and Lieutenant
BILL DRURY, former Chicage Police Officers, stated that .
"Murray !The Camel? Humphreys has baen replaced in the

ranking terpede..»

9.

Syndicate by ons eof the EGAN rats frem Saint Louie, a high-.

,,,,,

RN N
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" An article appearing in the "Chicage Herald= - > .. .
Americen® deted March 12, 1950, which article was writtea - '~ -~ ...
by JOHN MADIGAN, based en {nfermatien related to him by - . -~ - i .=

ROGER TOUHY, a Chicage heodlum and beer baren during Pre= -

hibition days, presently at the

Tllineis State Penitentiary,

Jeliet, Illinoisﬁ for the kidnaping of JAKE "THE BARBER" -
R

FACTOR, states,

and the nation in 1932 and early 1933,;..~B.th;7NT*and'theg;ijtﬂiff“iaui*

Teamsters were centrolled by such CAPONE successers.as GEORGE

"RED" BARKER, (deceased) MURRAY'HUMPHREYS,‘WILLIAMa"THREE_sm;.ﬁa:xsi'

FINGERED" JACKVWHITE and

VILLIRM "KIONDIEE" 0/DOMELL::

acketesring was at its height 1n,Chip§go\]_:
““unien not affiliated with the Intarmatienal Bretherheed ef .




.....

By ‘dirtel’ ‘dated Nevember: 259 19579 the' Burean ‘d"" R
vised that the Senate Select Committee: on" Improper Activities- (
in the Laber: and Management Field requested- Bureau- assistanc&, ‘b(’)@\
in lecating HUMPHREYS; @l and PIERCE, - The: Committee --.° :x7oo
’—“*““—advised-they~had—informatien—i-ndicating*that_these~thr£a S
men were im Miami, Flerida at the time of the Teamsters'
Committee meeting there. ; ‘- CoT : S

Lasol T
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' RALPH PIERCE was . served with his’ subpoena by S
a United States Deputy. Marshal at 7743 Merrill, Chicage en - = .= . SRR
December [7,-1 and qwas served.his subpeena.... MW.~_,;4_..MJ
at Chicage by & United States Deputy ‘ o]
Marshal en December 17, 1957. PIERCE and #were beth
lecated by the Chicage. Office. HUMPHREYS' whereabeutshas . : -
noet as yet been ascertained. L TR
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"In a Selective Service Questiennuire, MURRAY
HUMPHREYS listed his inceme as ‘$5300 and his wife's 1nceme

es €15,710., In this same questionnaire, he cleimed te:- ,,.;_gr;

‘have been an executive for the Middle West 0il Gempany with

"effices at 7710 Seuth Bennett Avenue;. telephene. Regent. 2= faf~'i'

345, -The Middle West 0il Cempany. was organized in- Nevember, .
1938, The initial subscribem being MAX. GOLD, DAN A, WITT; _
and JACK D. MILIER with 300 shares -ef common- steck par value»»;;i
of $100 each, The purpose of the company was to "pay er - - -

lease, sell petreleum lands etc." . A certificate ef- veluntary R
dissolution of this corperation was signed on April 23, 19&1. LT

An erticle appearing in. the "Chicage Tribume” T
on January 13, 1942, states that Chief of Detectives SHOE= . .
MAKER made public the stenographic repert ef an examination J,j;,
to which he subjected HUMPHREYS en September lh, 1939. Ex= .
cerpts frem the repert are as fellews° ‘ R

.ffi:ﬂkjffﬂﬂ "Questien° Yeur namerand address? V;;”;L";”*““;f

AAnswe 8. MURRAY LLEWEYN' HUMPHREYS Bernard Hetel,

. i2nd Streét and Drexeél. Beulevard.;,ﬁ_»
‘Quﬂstionov What is your. eccupation? AT
"Answer: "Cleaner &and dyjer. o

ek e L T e

Quest*‘n?“—Where—is—your“bustnessLﬂjxi’
~&ngwere 1722 Cottage. Greve Avenue, Drexel Cleaner
- : and Dyevs.f: SERHE

'.'~'f“i”-

LAY e
R R
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. Questien:  Are you affiliated with the Cleaners

Questien: Hew long have you been 1n business there?
Answer: Eight months.: S T

. and Dyers Institute? . ;Qjﬂ

Answer: Ne, my partner ABE OSIAN, h7u2 Ingleside,””'"
- holds a membership for the firm.. . -

Questiocn: De you knew a man’ by the name of MORRIS

Lo KAPLAN? oo ° ; ::‘

Answer: Ne, but I de knew a. MORRIE KAPLAN who 1s ~f§
a2 lawyer.. He belengs te the assoéiation S

and I know of him, that’s 111. LT T _:j?v

L
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'F. PLACES OF AMUSEMENT oR Qr)(v)(c) %
HANGOUTS FREQUENTED . ~~ = v

Accerding te

gathering fer S and his pals was MbGarry'l Restaurant, e;,a-
3703 West Ogden Avenwe. The meb hangout fer HUMPHREYS is'- ' - i
a restaurant whish is kmewn as Gibby"s Restaurant, 192 North

Clark Street, aeclnd floor. ‘ , L , e

in 194}y, HUMPHREYS hangs eut: 'ng
at Isbell’s Restaurant amd’ CQthail Loungo on Clark Boulevard, T
Ghicage. o e o SR

HUMPHREYS was observed by SAs

and NS o August G, 1946 in the lebby ef - -~ .-
the Chicagean Hetel. He was again ebserved en August 12, . -
1946 by Bureau Agents, In Octeber, 1946, HUMFHREYS was = . = .
overheard te tell his wife that he had te meet semebedy. --:-: ...-u:.:
at the 885, This was determined at the time te be a night S
club lecated at 885 Nerth Rush Street., HUMPHREYS was: ST
arrested en January 13, 1956 at the Hucksters, "key club" '

at 100 East Chicage Avenue, ; '

SA —was advised in Mnreh, 191;5, S e
that MURRAY HUMPHREYS eccasionally came._ inte the Drexel = ' .
Wine and Liquer Cempany Stere, 3875 Cettage Grove Avenue

at the time the store was. owned byu”_” . o

- e ety ot e st

V_Syndicate -and ameng the known heodlums who fr 1)
~,p1ace was MURRAY‘HUMPHREYsoil L REDEOS

-«.; 3?f;A? R
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n February 27, 1945, that.

1n 19)45, advised SA' SR
Florida and Hot Springs,,_Arkansas.'_ -

HUMPHREYS frequents Mia.mi,,

|
;

ﬂr)(v)cc-i‘_(’b\
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AND PECULTARITIES | ERFR T
An article in the "Chicage Deily Sun Times™, - et

October 31, 1950, refers te: HUMPHREYS as “an eld timer ~ . .. -
knewn as the best dressed and.best educated ef Chicage - . e
heodlums"¥, R IR

GRS 1o rocided at A
WD in 1945, advised SA GENEEEENED -t thet time that
HUMPHREYS 1s worshiped in all night clubs which he attemds. “oemi
and that he is always given the best seats. "He advised T
that HUMPHREYS spends meney lavishly., o -

It 1s te be neted that HUMPHREYS in the early
19308 was arrested on two eccasiens fer carrying cencealed:
weapens, . s , _

‘Mr. JACK WRIGHT, subjeck's balf-brether, ad- - ~ .-
vised SA G o December 13, 1957, that MURRAY = -
HUMPHREYS never wears a hat due te a nerveus-diserder,

e e

e — I e R T S ‘-.-.-o-»-vu-f). T —— -—»»—--—-.-p-.v-p.:—na«-:::_{

-35 -




CG_92-348
-

I. PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION

AND PHOTOGRAPH

The following is the cempleted descriptien ofaw~4n;if.; C

the subject:

Name
Aliases

Race
Sex
Born

Height

Weight

Chin

Hair

Teeth

Build
Cemplexion
Marital Status

Relatives

MURRAY LIEWEYN HUMPHREYS -
"THE CAMELY, M. L. BRUNSWICK, :
MURRAY L. HUMPHREY, MURRAY L.

HUMPHRIES, JOHN HUMPHREY, -~ - ==

ED SIMMONS, JOEN KELBY JOHN
HARRIS ) _
White

Male

1903, Chicago
519" te¢ 5110"

152 te 165 pounds
regular

White, thin on tep DA - _ie:fflsa

partial plate, geld, bad
Medium '
Light, fair

Married, September, 1921, wife

MARY CLEMANT BRENDLE, daughter
boern September, '

193, Chicage ... -

. Mether, ANNE, deceased 1948
Father, ERYAN, deceased 1953

_Half -brether, JACK WRIGHT, '

married- te

,35' - .-

Bae

April 20, 1899 eor April 20’ R o

also knewn as ERNEST HUMPHREYS,‘ T
1,000 West  Washingten, Chicago =~ . °
Sister,. FLORENCE (at ene time . 7.

&
T

1 e e s
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i
{
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JACK WRIGHT, subject!s half-brether 000 West
Washingten, Chicago, Illineis, advised SA
en December 12, 1957, that the subject has an extreme y

nerveus cenditien which makes it impossible for him te
wear a hat. WRIGHT said that if HUMPHREYS accidenttlly
teuches the top of his head, "he's all sheek up" fer the .
rest ef the day. He sdded that HUMPHREYS has had three

heart attacks, the last ene occurring abeut twe menths: age,

at which time he was in a small Seuth Side Hespital for
& time. HUMPHREYS 1s alsoc eompletely blind in his left.
eye, R

(B(v}cc\
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ADMINISTRATIVE B

-

The records of the. Bureau of Vital Statistics (FYSX?NQTQEf;fj

and of Immigration end Naturalization Service, were checked:

by Investigative Cle rk_— on December 17, 1957. ~_;}.f S

It is to be noted that HUMPHREYS' whereabouts '
1s being sought by the Bureau in order to assist the United _
States Marshal in serving him with a subpoena in the :csse- gpjﬁ
entitled, "MURRAY HUMPHREYS; ET AL; MISSING WITNESSES, Senate
Select Conmittee on Improper Activities in the Labor and - !
Management Field, CG file ol - 673, 00-' Chicago .}» ..

| In reporting the coverage’ of- leads in this matter*’3~r'"’
it is requested that all offices designate copies for the Ll
subject's case . file. o o RS Ll

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
=38
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INFORMANTS

THE KANSAS CITY'DIVISION i ) ‘ ;

AT LEAVENWORTH KANSAS

Will check the records and report all information -
céncerning subject's incarceration at Leavenworth. Penitentiary-A
from October 27, 1934 te January 8 1936.

THE L0S ANGELES DIVISION

\

AT 10S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA - - - -

An informatien cepy of this report is being furnished
te the Les Angeles Division inasmuch &s subject was alleged
to be in Les Angeles during September, 1957. s ‘
THE MIAMI DIVISION

AT MIAMI, FIORIDA - R o c i (

An informetion copy of this report 1s being N
furnished to the Miemi Divisien inasmuch_ as subject was. alleged
to be 1n Miami in the recent past._>;¢w B S S ST

. THE NEWARK DIVISION Tt AP

" AT NEWARK, NEW JERSEY R T TV P
, b
1 repert 'e ults" of 1nvestigation eonduoted

ADMIMSTBAIDZE_PAQ NISTRS E-
: R 39 _ . . A:ﬁ‘;.
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THE OKLAHOMA CITY DIVISION ‘ L T
AT NORMAN, OKLAHOMA & L

w111 repert results ef 1nvestigatien<requeated at ey
Nerman, Oklahema by Chicage airtel dated December 13, 1957.“‘“*“'”“ffﬁf

THE PHOENIX DIVISION

AT TUCSON, ARIZONA (&-Xv)(c) (b\ {

Will repert the results ef 1nvestigation at the
Tuscen, Arizena alleged te be a hideeut fer .

HREYS. QNSNS repertedly eperated by
THE SALT LAKE CITY DIVISIOR

PR RO

Salt Lake City Office inasmuch as HUMPHREYS allegedly was .

AT TAS VEGAS, NEVADA - - -

An infermatien cepy is being furnished to the

in Las Vegas, Nevada in the recent past.

THE CHICAGO DIVISION S -
AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

l. Will cenduct 1nvestigatien concerning the
transfer of preperty at 7710 Seuth Bennett, Chicagc. ‘

2. Will reinterview JACK WRIGHT, uooo west Wash-
1ngten, subject's half-=brether,

—weges o+ e - . N A - e s -

3. Will conduct investigation in this matter in L
accordance with Bulet te all offices dated November 27, 1957.73a4g;v:§

REFERENCES - / é [
—Hulet to a1l offices datsd 1172‘7737""/ /
Salt Lake City airtel to ated 12/16/57, entitled
®MUREAY HUMPHREYS, was,; RALPH PIERCE; ~ '
MISSIiG WITIESQES S ‘nate Select Committee en’ Impreper Activifies

in the Laber and M&nagement Field, y ) :}j' &‘,{f kD S Coid

' ADMINTSTRATIVE PAGE .

-'AO;-—




———c TN e e

I B A o S R I 2 St
PR e, .- = " R . LT NI e |
- .t - Iy v s . L
STANOARD mum.u ‘ - . ey - ) ) 3

R
%

‘ Q]ﬁce M€Mol§”dﬂdﬂm UNITED STA, zESGOVERNMENT
\ o : DIRECOR, FB] . -~.‘, ‘ o -'»f?f

FROM : SAC CHICAGO (92-3&8)
. SUBJECT MURRAY LLEWELYN HUMPHREYS Was o
: Y TOP HOODLUM PROGRAM = -
AN TI-RACKE TEERING

' : o Re SAC Letter 57 70. CRIMINAL INFORMANT COVERAGE

~The following informants are being utilized in
securing information relative to captioned subject.i

R S P

- General inves

gative intelligence files are
being reviewed to ascertain

the identities of those individua}:x
who have furnished information in the past relative .to HUMPHI

-80 that these individuals- can be recontacted to learn whe the
their present position would be such to enable them to furnis|
accurate information relative to HUMPREHYS and his associates.

(‘,_ Bureau
e Chica.go

(3)




STANDARD FORM NO. §4

Oﬂice Memomndum ~ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

To : MR. NEASE - pate: 1-16-58 5

Tolaon ._._;

rrom : W. G. EAMES ' - : Si;i‘:f"
- - . L T ” " Mohr
,” A gecle.___
susject: TOP HOODLUM PROGRAM o Ty
ANTI-RACKETEERING Trotter
M ulrf LLENLL 17 /Zz;-/.w*'i:f‘e =/ R
- Pl A '~,,,§Z§.?;"““—f
Reference zs made to Bu‘reau Letter to New/l’ork dated pras e _E

November 27, 1957.

ST

Referenced letter furnished all field offices with

TN

instructions concerning administration of the Top Hoodlum Program. ’i
All offices were instructed to forward photographs of top hoodlums .~~~
to the New York Offzce., Since that time, the New York. Of,fwe has MQ
been forwarding copies of photographs of top hoodlums. C _,.;r\“;"
The purpose of this memorandum is to channelize photographs }

of top hoodlums submitted by the New York Office into the indivzdual.v 24

case files. The photographs will be detached from the New York . - .
airtel and filed in the individual case files under cover of a copy
of this memorandum unthout indezing. , .

e - FER - S - [

23
e ades

RECOMMENDATION:

L AR,

' It is recommended that approval be granted for preparatton
of 250 copies of this memorandum to be used in filing photographs of
top hoodlums. .

.;,:';.’5:»‘53»';” o (l;-)(-a)(@'_ | e
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“success of this program demands vigorous, active iqyesti;;
‘,gation to develop the nctivities of the lubjoct..,ﬁ:}\ »

iiff“"’;””? In addition to the*itens-ont£cncd 1n‘
11/27/57 full eoyf}iance ‘4’8 'to-be had -‘with the points

hih};;New Yurk orfico ulth copion to

sac. cmcago (92-3:.8) |

_’Directur, FBI (92-3088)

MURBAY LLTWELYN aumpaams, .Uae. <
ANTI-RACKETEERING . . - ({-—)(_-p)(c_\

aorop SA— dated 12/26/ 57 at ehioago.

' Although this repurt contains conaiderable
backgronnd information it would ap{oar that the 1nforna- ﬂ
tion is largely the result of a file review and that little-
current active investigation is repreésented in’ the report. -
It is further noted:that the information doalsAlargely vith*
Humphreys' activities in the 1930's and 1940's and that "
only a relative small amowunt ‘of the-lnfarnation pertains to‘

his activities since 1950.;wf' : s 7
" 1t cannot be 0nphnsised too strongly that “the

' “In connection ulth~the further 1nvestigat13n ot
Humphraya consideration should be given to obtaining his -
up-to-date record from tha “Identification Division-and. -~
consideration should also be given to. rovieuing polico and‘
court recards concerning-all knoun arrostt

' S A - is noted that the Bureau is presently attompting
to locate Humphreys for the benefit of the Senate Select::
Committee on Improper Activities in the Labor. or Managcnont
Field, * You should insure imnediate handling of all leads -
to locate Humphreys and the Bureau shoild be kept curron;ly
advised of any. 1nfcrnation aa to Hunphreyn uboroabouts.‘ L

covered in Bulet 1/15/58 which was: addrossed'to°;¥:

a{l-eontino ntal




Office Memorandum - vNITED sTA. S GOVERNMENT

TO : Mr. Rosen - : DATE: 2-7-58 B
(6')(-')(& ' o " Tolson - J j

Nichols ' .. .7 .i

Boardman .. "
Belmont’ .
Mohr = 7

) S, . -

Parsons _

. . @ S :
SUBJECT: MURRAY LLEWELYN HUMPHREYS, WITH ALIASES . ' ., Rosen ___
"The Camel," J. L:- Brunswick, - . e ——
Murray L.C Humphrey, Murray L/~Humphries,  _ " Nease ——_": %

John-Humphrey, Ed®Simmons, John“Kelly, John“Harris Tels. Room . "
ANTI-RACKETEERING ) ST ‘ T Gondy S

FROM Mr. Price

st o SN Petan

Murray Llewelyn Humphreys, FBI #551 952, was born. ... .l
on 4-20-89 or 4-20-03, at Chicago. He has a criminal record- - . - - gg
dating back to 1916 for charges ranging from vagrancy to = . - . A
murder. He has served one sentence of 18 months in Leavenworth. %
Penitentiary for income tax evasion from 10-27-34 to 1-8-36." " =

A There have been indications that he has been-involved - - - - -
in extortion, murders and kidnapping and he has been associated R
with such Chicago hoodlums as Frank Nitti, Sam Hunt, Paul:Ricca, . .. ...
Jake Guzik, (NP 2~d villie Bioff. He is reported to ((.-)(-,)(c) .

" be one of a group that has controlled gambling and labor -~ . . Ui
racketeering in Chicago and his main criminal activities center R
in the dominance of labor unions beginning with the cleaning: ' ) P

and dying industry. o :

He is alleged to have participated in the récént.f,-.f.r -
campaign to elect James Hoffa to president of the International . - =~
‘Board of the Teamsters Union although this has not been verified = 7 7~
to date. : ) = » SR

.~  The Bureau is presently attempting to locate Humphreys

for the purpose of serving him with a subpoena to appear before = S
the Senate Select Committee on Improper Activities in the labor . ' LR
or Management Field. ‘ i
: HUMPHREYS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGERQUS -,

92-3088 o /
L - . - .. L Z )//‘;3 “'f_.-.
- o MR

=

18 FE3 77 1058
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}f(/ ) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

e T omens £V 3/g> 5‘"3";@73'1' '; /% /§/}3 23:33:7

TULE OF CASE I REFORT MADERY e
: . '

'MURRAY LLEWELYN HUMPHREYS Was. _ (ﬁ(’)@\ _

CHARACTER OF CASE . _
ANTI RACKETEERING :

b

/ }f

SYNOPSIS:

.

Sub ject born h/20/1899, according to his brother JACK WRT HT,- ‘nee:

JOHN HUMPHREYS.

Subject has two sisters,
Chicago and FLORENCE, Atlanta

Mrs.
Georgia.

- MARY BRENDL

‘f:)(‘?)Cc.\ c§5 e

'KATHERINE' GRACE, widow,

APPROVED

T \S"

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

' DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW.

é)Bureau,ﬂwwa

.. 2-Kansas City (92-150)
. 2=Milwaukee, ..
* 2-New York- (Encl. 2)
2-Oklphoma City
2=-Springfield )

2-Chicago. (92-3&8‘)“\‘

P

fPQ;Y

m

| 05@)@ T

. PROPERTY OF FBI.—This report is loan
. hinf; 40 e
0kia% 18 10

JJV

yo\u by the F8I, and neither it nor its contenu are to bo dutributcd omldo tho agencyto whlch lumd
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declined to furnigh;her'addresS,...;~

CG 92-38

DETATIS: AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

A. PERSONAL HISTORY
AND BACKGRO UND

s

P

l. BIRTH DATA .

- On December 27, 1957, JACK*WRIGHT;”QubjéétfkT(Exaxgsgﬂj
brothen was interviewed in the lobby of -the Hotel Guyon, - - . - -
1,000 West Washington by SAs and o
WRIGHT advised that he is the subject's older brother and: "~ .
was born in Chicago in September,,189u.’.He,advised'tbatthe;;ﬂjvj;
subject MURRAY HUMPHREYS 1is five years younger than he is
and he was born in Chicago in 1899,.- - - T T e e

. It 1s noted that subject ha@’giﬁén:hig birth dats -
in the past as 1899 and also as 1903, - = - . B

2. RELATIVES T T

As stated above, JACK WRIGHT advised on December 27,
1957 that he is the subject's full brother, Birth records ., '
reflect that JACK WRIGHT weas bqrn‘on,Seppembep;Q,j189u;;fpf?:;j
WRIGHT further advised on this deste thet he has a sister
FLORENCE who was remerried and living.inuthe,unth.;;He_ ‘

- ~Concerning ‘subject's G t: .
the Chicago Office reflect that on-September 22, 19

-2 -
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It 1s not known whether GEENEED 1s the rirst or (I)(E)
last name, A LTl S

., R Ty

3. MARITAL STATUS - - Lo

" on January 15, 1958 — Cleveland ‘
County Clerks Office, Norman, Oklahoma exhiblted Docket - (ﬁ(ﬁ(c\

Number 3849-D, as disclosed in Civil Appearance Divorce Docl_{et
Volume Nine, which reflected on July 6, 1957, petition for ~ - - - .-
divorce was filed by CLEMA HUMPHREYS: = vsg, = LLEWELYN HUMPHREYS. I
On July 23, 1957, waiver of service was filed and oh the - . ~ - -
same.date one witness was..sworn,-and a- decree of~ divorce~»—'~~;’ BRI
and $60 000 alimony was awarded plaintiff., e e e pieea B

b RESIDENCE e e e T e s e

e On_J_anuary 2, 1958_,_Inyestigatiye_01erk_';-._.:‘< ‘ .
@D :scortained at the County Clerks Office, Cook: County
that by deed dated December 1, 1956, the Metropolitan 7. - »
Life Inaurance Company passed title to the property at 7710

_““3*; B
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South Bennett, Chicago to MARY C. BRENDLE. It was further : - -~

ascertained that om March.19, 1953 by warranty deed number ’
1557154, this same property was eonveyed for the sum . ..
of $10 and for other goods and valuable consideration to - = - -
JOHN T. MONAGHAN and NANCY MONAGHAN, - This deéd was mailed "% ;i
to ROBERT F. "MONAGHAN, 77 West Washington Street, Chicago. - ., ... %
It was noted that while the" property was held by MARY BRENDLE @ .
there was a $8,400 mortgage held by the Metropolitan: . .-~ -/« ..
Life Insurance Company.- -~ = . e R

s}
=

On Jamusry 28, 1958, 1t was determined that the. . . .

address 5630 South Shore Drive is non-existent, however, there
1s a cooperative apartment building located at 5530 South. .0 T
Shore Drive which 1s just south of the Flamingo Hotel. LN I
advised that_he (DN
he e¢cupants of this apartment™ "~ 7 . S

is acquainted- h all ¢ L :
house and that subject 1s unknown to him by name, photo graph -
or description. He stated flatly that the .subject ould not . -

be a tenant at this address withouths being knowp to' himi .

S. CREDIT A e ‘ %§3
-- - o B0
Investigative Clerk G on December 1 o

determined that there was no record at the Chicage . -
for subject as MURRAY HUMPHREYB T

1957,

Z e e sl b e s el s i e e s
%
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B.

CRIMINAL RECORD . . f“_w“:i:f;]”’

. The following Identification Record for the subject
under FBI Number 551952 was received from the Bureau on .
Janu:ary 2, 1958: - ' -

e b et ey - e e et i e

'ONTRIBUTOR OF NAME AND DISPOSiTion“
'INGERPRINTS _  NUMBER . RECEIVED | AT
D, Chicago, Ill. Murray 3/22/32 G.P. - rel R
: : : Humphreys : R S E T T -
. #C-37257 - , e
iSM., Chicago, L. Humphreys 10/26/3h I.R.L. sent. 10- 26-3&,3

11.

iSP, Leavenworth,

‘ansas $u576 Act - att. “to pareie L-58-35:
to evade " his min. term ="~
Payment L

'SM Wash DC Murray Lleweyn 7/11/52 S-192 T2-USC
Humphreys .
#1060-52
D Chgo Il11 Murray Humphry 1/13/56 Cinv )

ARRESTED OR

#3636

M. L. Humphreys 10/31/3u*

#E-15739

. “The records. of. the U, S..
Kansas, made avaflable by Mr..
~on January-2, 1958 to"SA.

CHARGE

Inoome,Taxwﬂw

1-8-36;" iy
1 x5-36, cond. rel

. ,,..a....s. PR """

Pehitentiary,f

Leavenworth
cord-Clerk: - :«A&
éflect. that- *~: -

'18 mos. and
$5000. fine

18 mos. ;. eligible

(ecvxex, s

" M.. L. HUMPHREYS, USP Number: 15760, w. r
1934 _%to0_ 18- months in_the custody_of he_Attorney Géneral:

: for violation of income tax evasion from ‘the Northern District
of Illinois. The record indicates that he" was released upon

expiration of sentence on Januerv 3, 1936

"~

~October: 26.

\',

"'-;'55;-4 _




s e

- The records reflect the following individuals .
were listed as friends, relatives or correspondents. ;-~iv“

Wife, Mrs. M. L. HUMPHREYS 6736 Merrill Avenue and (E> \

6801 Jeffries Avenue, both.Chicago; ( )(C- |
Friend, Chicago, Illinois, i
Sister, "KATE PHREYS, ‘1,00 East 53rd, Chicago, Illinois° W

Friend,‘F“ Chicego, I1linois;— — -
Mother, s. HUMPHREYS, South Shore Station, Chicago, Illinais.

Friend, Keokuk, Iowa; . |
Attorney, . Chicago, Illinois,g
Friend, ‘Manitoba,: Canmda;. Fa

Friend, 2 Chicago, Illinois.mf

In connection with the subject's criminal record
it should be noted that on March 29, 1916, JOHN HUMPHREYS
was arrested for burglary and served six. months in the. -
House of Correction on a petty larceny plea. It appears
possible that this arrest and conviction concern@ JACK WRIGH
subject's older brother, inasmuch a&s his true name is JOHN
HUMPHREYS and further. that subject was 16 years of age at
this time.

— = e e em e el [ - - -— o A ...._.-.,,-~;....n<n-_... e e e

' Upon interview
15, 1958
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c. ASSOCIATES o

On December'27, 1957, o .,;%,j o

" advised that he occaslonally has dinner with ":ii s

HUMPHREYS and that they have had dinner at- Mike Fish' NelTe T T g
Restaurant at 160 East Ontario Street. - _.; f:l_' s

Recent-investigation has determined that’ Mike ”
Fish's Restaurant is frequented by ROCCO FISCHETTI,. SAM" TP
GIANCANA and RALPH PIERCE all top hoodlums in the Chicago area.,;j

- - -
R . . B W OUs 0 SO PO LI SRS
.- s B
* T N -
S . L.t .
» -t CoE
R R
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e @@@ @

During'previous investigation concerning MURRAY. .
HUMPHREYS, informmtion from various sources indicated that

he had an interest in or a connection with the followin
businesses:-.:

[URPR 3

N There is no indication of any
connection.between the_subject and thi‘;concernzinwthis




G 92-348 .
o (lr-)(v)(&
The Drexel Wine and Liquor Company, Inc.” .

was dissolved by action of the Attorney General in Superibflt
Court of Cook County om April 1k, .1947. : _

- It -should.be notéd that —has previously
been identified as an associate- of MURRAY-HUMPHREYS: _;ftfagcﬁaﬁx
It should further be noted that'! v

Available Chicago Directories fail to reflect a
listing for these three concerns.
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B PLACES OF AMUSEMENTS OR
" HANGOUTS FREQUENTED

On Décember 27, 1957, —advised k (‘B(Y\
that he has: ‘had dinner with MURRAYHMEEBEXS .at_.the. Huckster& S

Club at 100 East Chicago Avenue and at Mike Fish's Restaurant
160 East Ontario Street. .

@D oo January 2l, 1958, advised that HUMPHREYS stayed . Y
at the Seneca Hotel occasionally under an alias,: He- further _

advised that HUMPHREYS frequented the Cameo Res aurant;
and Bar which is owmed by’_




o
o
)
o 3
~ CG 92-348 S

~\F. PERSONAL HABITS' . -
- AND PECULIARITIES . .. . .

R “5*av2:5?fi¢i5;;:;};:;{ gt(ZQKQDG§£}5-;’{:“‘
On January 8 1958 . .

advised - that he has. seen-MURRAY - -HUMP
off and on for the past five years in the company of an - ¢
attractive blond woman. He advised that HUMPHREYS occaaionally
stopped in the Drake Hotsl during the late afternoon with '
this woman for one or two cocktails. He stated: that HUMPHREYS
never resided in the Drake Hotel to his knowledge. oA

Y DS

On December 27, 1957, JACK WRIGHT, gubject's brother,
advised that about ten years ago when HUMPHREYS was living . R
at 7710 Bennett, he suffered from ahinglee ‘8 nervous diaorder S
after which he was a patient in the ﬁmeley‘Memorial Hoepital. LA

WRIGHT advised that H’UMPHREYSta ‘a 1956 or 1957- : - --
. ‘Chevrolet which he drives himself.- "WRIGHT advised that HUMPHREYS"j,
is an avid reader. He: said he reads” concerning great men - - - '
in history. He stated that their. mother was-an-"intellectual:" .
He said his mother liked young people ‘and was’ always enter- T
taining Younger people. He said that she diedlat the age of

8L, five years after "being given up by the Mayo Clinge," .
dying from cancer.

ENCLOS URES" TO NEW YORK (a)

RGN
Two copies of the report of SA ot A

dated Februar 1958 entitled "MURRAY LLEWELYN -HUMPHREYS,.- : .. -
was.,; was.; RALPH PIERCE, wa.; i MISSING - _ '+ = = -
WITNESSES SENATE SELECT COMMITTEE ON IMPROPER ACTIVITIES
- IN THE LABOR OR MANAGEMENT FIELD i -

' S HUMPHREYS SHOULD BE. CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS
IN VIEW OF DKNGEROUS PROPENSITIES.%_ LT ST LT

TR TR X . - B v T . i T . 1
S e Pra el e e .
N - - . N N Tt . -, . )

-
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e ADMINISTRATIVE N N

: Considerable investigation has been conducted I =t
in an effort to'locete MURRAY HUMPHREYS and this investigation"
has been set out in-th entitled "MURRAY LLEWELYN . M
HUMPHREYS, wWas.; wasf}“RALPH PIERCE, wa. ;.
MISSING WITNESSES, SENATE SELECT COMMITTEE ON IMPROPER ('r)( )(C’)
ACTIVITIES IN THE LABOR OR MANAGEMENT FIELD," 4n the report o
of SA dated February 8 1958 at. Chicage-'
in this matter. . '

Y. S

Auxiliary officesare requested in reporting results TR I
of their investigation in the above matter to furnish . -
Chicago sufficient copiles for both files. In view of the: .
above, specific leads are not being set’ out in this report._ -

PR 'M v . D .
287 mtend Al e it e i o i B e bt 3 Ay

INFORMANTS

LEADS i
THE KANSAS CITY DIVISION | o :
AT TOPERK, RANSAS R o (.V‘)(?yc)

Will repert the results of the iny esti ation requested W
in the referenced report of SA d ) R

B b TPV SNSRI : Dy o 3 et P v s > e

THE MILwAUKEE DIVISIoiv

AT RHINELANDER WISCONSIN‘ 4

. Will report.the_results
in the referenced repert or SA

THE OKLAHOMA CITY DIVISION

"AT_NORMAN, omnom R T

" W11l report the. résulta’ of. th"‘- investi”atien requested
in the referenced report of SA W

' ADMINISTRATIVE -PAGE- 0’5@@
. j*QI-? }'- 12"7?5;i[. T
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THE SPRINGFIELD DIVISION R o PR *ﬁ
AT SPRINGFIELD, ILLINoIs o (Qxﬁxg>
' Will réport the results of the investigation requested
in the referenced report of SA d - e “_\Pw

THE CHICAGO DIVISION

AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

Will report the resummpxgeregumea.";..___;—;3_-;;
in the referenced report of SA I

REFERENCES - SR

dated Deoember 26 1957 at Chicege._.‘v
dated February 8, 1958 at - e

case entitled "MURRAY: LLEWELYN HUMPHREYB wae.

was.; RALPH PIERCE, wa.; MISSING WITNESSES

SENATE SELECT COMMITTEE ON -IMPROPER ACTIVITIES IN'THE LABOR
OR MANAGEMENT FIELD.,"

Repof% of SA
Report of SA
Chica

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
- 13-- )

toh Can, A
Fa e gt e i J i Yo . ety N e
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Tolson ——0n—
Nichols

Boardman ———
Belmont ———

Mohr
Parsons

Neasé o——

Tele. Room — - -
Holloman ——

.-Gondy

MAIL ROOM

and other sources available %o your of2ice. u;

S 2(4?1958 e —

“
.X
{
}
!

BAC, i:hieazo"_'.(??:?@,:,.. o

birector, Bl

- cmmw at this time (0-)(7)(5\
concerning typs of umtuation.-~—~ :
jetion of this survey, the results will be B
. !u.bulduttqthmw“md,_,_
information through contact with oaﬂ.d-nthl Mornnt- -

Wun desired and desned Recesis SRR
the iaves tion.mthormt__ldbondou

T my 72 Wf"f
@(v)(c)

s FEB 20 1958

B T It i I ]
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MURRAY LLEWELYN HUMPHREYS, was.
AR - 4 S

i ReBulet'to ahicago,e/é8/58.~

———— — st e

- Al11 znvesttgation ‘requested Sprtngfzeld “has’” been T
completed. Results of last investigation submitted C'hicago ’
2/21/58. - RUC - » ‘

2 - Bureau (Sews2222) A IR
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FEDERAL BUREAU

OF INVESTIGATION

!

Reporting Office Office of Origin

y,‘\- |
o

WASHINGTON FIELD CHICAGO 3/27/58 2/14 17; 3/6 7, 12 19 20/58
TITLE OF CASE : Report made by . ; T .
CHANGED i i
EﬁﬁﬁﬁY'ZLEWELYN HUMPHREYS was, ,’

"The Camel," .J, L. Brunswick Murray
L. Humphreys, Murray L, . Humphries, et

Humphreys Morris Lew Humphreys
7

.

John Humphrey, Ed Simmons; John Kelly,’-' :
John Harris, Lewelyn Humphreys, Morris

CHARACTER OF CASE

- ANTI-RACKETEERING ‘i

U U U U RIS ESPUY. - S

Synopsis:

DETAINS: AT WASHINGT

¢ ryMPHREYS, MORRISCHUMPHREYS, and

the Passport Office records.~ e

Subject has no record at Pass oftfbffice',benéftne>J

The titte/{s Changed to reflect t'

adaItional namés by which the subject was known according to

) names of LEWELYN
HREYS as o

MORRIS

;o - ~on’ February 14, 195&,and March 12, 1958 SE e
o ascertained at the Passport Office, Department of -State; -
that the subject had no record.. o : Uﬁkﬁ)ﬁ%"
On March 6, 1958, SA B :oviewed the i
passport file f 3
Approved WA/ m
Copies made .

- Bureau. .

-2 - New York
1 - Washington Field (92-216)

3 - Chicago (92-3 8) (Encls-lS)‘L“ Fi

Uo?ms DEST nOYED

31972 3
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Oﬂicg Memor;mdum UNITED 'S_TAT;;S GOVERNMENT -

T DIRECTOR, FBI ' o DATE: 3/27/58.

W o sac, wro (92-.2146)' AT ST

- SUBJECT: ..~ MURRAY LLEWELYN HUMPHREYS was. o g
A mr-mcxmnnnme . : - -
(oo CHICAGO) o

Enclosed for the Bureau are two cop:l.es of a (")(’XC—\
report by SA GNP dated 3/27/58 at Washington;
D. C., concerning the subject.. Two -copies of this: report
are being sent to the Chicago Division with enclosures . -
thereto. and two copies of the report are. enclosed for the"i i
New York Division., ™ ° TTE LTSImRS S emm e s et s

Chicago repoft dated. 12/26/57. SRR - .
Chicago letter dated 1/10/58. .

@ - Bureau (EDCIS-Z) A :
2 ~ Chicago (92-348) (Encls-17) m T EER PR e
‘2 - New York (RM) (Encls-2) - S
1 - WFO T s

@'9

“ -
£Xl.s it T ey
"’, 35 rmn 31 1958 3 b T e

<




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

C ) : .- NVESTIGATIVE PERIOD !
CHICAGO CHICAGO ° </ -§/—§f 143 8 /1% /17-213 3/
—~; TLE OF CASE - REPORT MADEBY,. - . -m-m
/-' 0, : — R
7. MURRAY LLEWELYN HUMPHREYS Was., : ' <
""The Camel", J. L.*Brunswick, M&rray* CHARAGER OFcAs (er?)(C\
L. eHumphrey M. L,fHumphries, Ed | LT i
’ Simmons, John Kelly, John Harris ‘ ANTI-RACKETEERING
SYNOPSIS: - TR —Q o “_; .;’.}
Subject has three sisters, Mrs° ETHEL THOMPSON Santa Anna,
California, Mrs. FLORENCE GEILFUSS, Smyrna,.Georgia, and Mrs

KATHERINE GRACE, Chicago. »Subject reported to have. rural resi,
and farm ‘under the name D. B. NELSEN, -on- Calahan Road neay:-
Round Lake, Illinois.\ Subject contacted Chicago ‘office t
attorne IS 3/12/58; and on; 3/15/58

Senate Committee subpoena .from USM
of committee.

oﬂ‘a s

EW_OF DANGEROUS PROPENSITIES. o

SRTIRS P -,
DETAILS:

Eormmy srpme
€0 ¢y 23 197

, |
v PECIAL AGENT
| WW“

Atlanta. (92- 13®(Info)
_Baltimore (92- 153)(Info) e
Los Angeles (9l- 556)(Info) = i
Miami (92- 123) ‘

New York = -
Oklahoma (62- 1&98)
thicago (92-348).

/( 4“ |

+
L

4 '

COPIES-FADEN e B RO T R E
A - @ Bureau. . .. . - i o T A

e

57MM133
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G 92-348
Ao PERSONAL HISTORV AND BACKGROUND

-

_ Relatives

' . The following investigation was conducted by SA — '
-at Norman, Oklehoma._,g e ,

P

T - on March-7;- 1958 — Cleveland County ax'
Assessor“s Officeg advised there has been no declaration of per:
property for taxation purposes in, the name. of MARY C HUMPHRE 3
or known alieses. , R

On Marsh 79 19539 the 1956 Ford station wagon9 1ight g
: top and dark green bottom, . driven:by Mrs; HUMPHREYS was observed
as beering.1958. Oklahoma licensé 11=1279.

On March 6, 1958 _ Tax Assessor s Off ce,
- mentioned above; advised the property at .763 Asp is An the- name
- ‘of S. G. AMBRISTER, whose son is the. brother=in law of - the: other
of MARY-Cs HUMPHR“‘YS ~and it appears, it is bec s,e of this famil .
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oe 92-348 e T (Pey©
R The following investigation was conducted by SA— ;
_‘at Olrlahoma City S T N

Mrso ETHEL THOMPSON» 529: Eas Bishop, Santa Anna AR
‘California, .advised SA: ‘on. _March 11, 1958 that
-she~&s~the—s1ster—of~MURRA¥;HUMPHREY84__Sh '

youngest child of WILLIAM -and ANNE HUMPHREY.
-and . she is the eldest Childo oas TR L




Y

o5 92-348 e (m@
- — Mrs° THOMPSON advised that she was sent to Wales an
- by her parents when she was about seven or eight years ‘of age and
- remained there in Wales with her grandmother for about eighteen

yearss When she returned to the’United States she married and
lived in Des Moines, Iowa, then in New Jersey and for the past

32 years. in Santa Anna, California° 'She, stated under thos
circumstances, she lmows 11tt1e or Nno family history. and- backgroqn
concerning her brother MURRAY HUMPHREYS. ' ‘Mrs. THOMPSON advised- i
" that- she has no idea -where MURRAY HUMPHREYS. may- be: found. ' Sh
stated he has never been to her home- in California and: she ‘has -
never been‘'to his home. She stated -that when she goes to Chicag
she usually stays in a hotel ‘in the downtown area and each of .
her brothers and her sister come downtown to visit her. She'n ver,
goes to their homes. Mrs. THOMPSON :stated the: only'relative
corresponds with is Mrs. Q-  She stated Mrs.:
visiting her in Santa Anna until about ten days-ago. She advis'
that it is her understanding both of- her brothers spend time. &
: Florida, howcverg she had no 1dea where they spend their time 1,
Florida° - ; e e , , :
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S -~ - - On March 20, 1958, 8
- . , advised .that ‘he "has known
T - for. about ten years, but sees him.onl _infrequently;  and ;
" .1dentified the photograph of HUMPHREYS. as . He’stated that!

until ‘about two weeks ago a -man_ named P (PH) , who:
resides in Volo, was the manager of farm ‘and:tha
and QD became. involved in'legal. action against
over the:.sale -of dairy cattle and that%81nceuthaf“tip%
been 1ill feelings between and @ ~ Shortly a
that, Qi vas hired by to manage .this fdrm, and has .
to be very successful in this capacity and that ).no " 1o

operates a dairy farm but raises beef cattle.. He stati t
several times in the past year, he has gone. to @i} ;
talk to him about various things in connection with their:farms
and the housekeeper has t0ld him that! as traveling in:’.
the East. -He stated that he has not-actually-seen @i since =
some time that summer but is certain that he still resides.in thi

home. He stated that a youth about~16;or}17;>%ho;h¢;bé1” 5 8;

ome:to

son, also resides there but that he. is away
boarding school this yeariﬁ,iT;;”’:'Lg;ig;JCM;gpgg"“

' On Mareh 16“:19f8ﬁ}fhm"fééiaeﬁéé;°fd ————
... It-was noted ‘to be'on &+

was observed by SA ] — 3 , d

road approximately one mile:east of Volo, Illinois’ wh
marked Fish:Lakeijad::fths?roadfrunsjNorthféhai '
Route 59A and Gilmer Road. It is situated on.the east: :
road on about two acres of ground enclosed by five strand
barbed wire and posted at regular. intervals."Positi
Traspassing”". Between the road and the house 1is.a
lake. The house itself is'a'white:framé'ranéb,hoﬁ’7,
to be about a ten room resldence. It appears to face east o
from the road. There is a long curving drive.which- approach
house from the road which contains an abundance of’ shrubbery
either side. Immediately south ‘of “this residencs ‘i the. fa

which contains the name A n. the mail box.
bounded on the west by Fish-Lake-Road;also-known-

and on the southwest by GilmeriRoad.
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B, CRIMINAL RECORD -+ 5.2l "

Attornexs

S “On March lO, 19581w o
‘the office of"

B ot

papers for the subject and denied knowing himobi

e e

wney, admitted knowin‘ the: subject
since 1935 at which time was in the .Cook’ Countyl.istrict
Attorney's office and prosecuted a case: 4n- which  the subjéct-
a defendant. He stated that he sees HUMPHREYS occasionally on-
the street, but denied having any knowledge of his;whereabouts”
activities and has not seen him for the pastethree ~months .-

advised that he did not represent - -HUMPHREYS and that:
no attorney-client privilege, as far as ‘he ‘Wasg: concerned, wﬂ:h the
exception of - He‘deniediknowing an
manner in which HUMPHREYScould Dbe- cont’ ted,

On March 12, 1958 Attorney
contacted the Chicago office and advised:that
MURRAY HUMPHREYS. He inquired of SA-
Bureau had concerning HUMPHREYS; and stated t
arrange an interview with HUMPHREYS. He was. adv
would be interested in talking to HUMPHREYS but.n
stated that he had been authorized by
state that HUMPHREYS would answer.no questions
activitks or any matter, however, he would. be glad<to'
This offer was declined. On- the sameé’ date

m

again contact the Marshal's ‘office;- at which time heawould

them with a ‘place and time where they could.serve HUM

.- & subpoena which had been- issued~bywthe_SenateaSelec
Improper Activities in the Labor¢or Management Field.

S On March. 13, 1958, _ sphionically '
-the United States Marshalls. office:at which’ time. he, attempted;, i
arrange to. accept the_ subpoena .on: behalf. of his: client ‘MORRAY - -

' HUMPHREYS. He was advised by thé Marshal's office’ hhat they
not furnish him with the subpoena° i Vo "D
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o 528 e

AN

He thereafter telephonically contacted the Senate

- Committee in Washington, D.C., and-on March 1}, 1958, the United
States Marshal’s office for the Northern District of Illinois
- recelved written instructions that. they.were. authorized to furnis,
the HUMPHREY's subpoena to attorney

this subpoensa" by United States Marshal A
Mamhal's office. e i

On March 18, 1958, ‘_' ﬁersonally

-20- L




in this report reflects that the subject as

o SN R 2
e 5.‘,5 ,..'y.) fg.‘:?’ _,. 'ﬂ‘ima

i

oo o2
D; LEGITIMATE ENTERPRISES.Mwa.Ws “

Investigation as set out under caption residence

maintains- 'a rural residence on Calahan Road, Round lake: 111
and owns a large farm which is operated by one— e :
adjacent to his residence. 'Investigation to date indicates th _s

farm is devoted to the raising of beef stocko S

~
. ’
L
. - . -~
B ' LR . PR
- - - - — . - -




s

oG 92-348

b _euicss o wuspan o wsors S (Mo

on rebruary 6, 1958;. that shep
observed RALPH.PIERCE in the. Athens Restaurant at; 153"
Street-on.several: occasions.s It should be noted that:
PIERCE 18 the subject of an. anti-racketeering inves
the Chicago office.»;f]j‘p v S

. 1958 by SAs ‘
- another matter’°
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He saild later MURRAY HUMPHREYS told him to forget

. about this matter and he was welcome to.return to this.bar as

"HUMPHREYS had straightened the matter out. said he- wast;‘

acquainted with HUMPHREYS' invalid mother who lived at the Del ' '
Prado Hotel at this time and HUMPHREYS befriended him on- -this

account. He stated he has not had any contact with HUMPHREYS. - °
since this time and is not familiar with any of his acti '%}j

HUMPHREYS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUSMIN VIEW OF—xJ%L~;.
DANGEROUS PROPENSITIES. EER

- P ,’4._‘ , 4
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~ INFORMANTS -~
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'CRIMINAL INFORMANT -COVERAGE

The following inforﬁiants' are be‘ing?'_u_tiliz'e“di._ig..f;s.ecu:ring?1
information concerning the subject in addition to'the above listed

informants: » - ‘: (&-)(—;ch(g

In an effort to develop additional coverage of this subj
it 1s contemplated that some of subject's"

t''s "known assocliates will be. .
contacted. In this regard it is-contemplated that ‘the following-wi]

be contacted for the pur_pose_st'a_ted:" B

Subiect's - whereabouts-

habltsgs - oo, 8. PeTR
JACK WRIGHT, subject's brother, sub ject's whereabouts
| LEADS - L

THE MIAMI DIVISION | |
AT MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA

|— ___ Will report.results_of investigation at(NN

 THE OKLAHOMA CITY DIVISION . . =

_""AT NORMAN, OKTamoMa .U o ()

‘ta.‘

ATLANTA, BALTIMORE.and LOS ANGELES ., = -~ =

e

"ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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: An information copy of this report 1s being designated
Tor these offices as the report reflects investigation conducted
in these divisions., . _ ‘ s

a. - .. R B

THE CHICAGO DIVISION S

AT WAUKEGAN ILL INO s

ADMINISTRAT IVE “PAGE
| - 164 =
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cc 2 8 ,'. ";-;:_;.
' - . Will check the Lake County recorders office for an
- abstract of the property, now being.farmed by. L
= Calahan Road, Round Lake and for the property upon whic :
L currently has his residenceo- - L

, W1ll ascertain the value of this property, the curre
and previous owners and-1if possible the . manner 1n which this ‘
property. was purchasedo,« S , L R

Will further identify (FNU) —and determine___ﬂ.:
the advisability of interviewing him concerning

b e e oo e s cart ik

AT GRAYSLAKE, ILLINOIS' - . - . IR R 5\

"Will further develo)

'l--.;.-“ AT CHICAGO ILLINOIS

Will ascertain ba“ g
activitbs‘of

'Will obtain (N

111 cbtaiage

_V__“_ PR

w111 attempt to locate and 1dent1fy persons whoxdere

3 e

Aok

U S OO

on HUMPHREYS correspondence list while ‘he was' confined to-
Leavenworth Penitentiary from October 26‘ 193& to January 3, L

S e e M ADMINISTRATfVE PAGE Lo
-17.=




CG 92-348 - - - L S
B Will make effort to establish connecf:.ionw if anv,
between Fox Head Brewing Company and HUMPHREYS. : | L
Wi made appropriate contact at Internal Revenue\
Service, Chicago, to obtain pertinent information from tax
estimate filed by HUMPHREYS ‘on January 15, 1958

o e w_ﬁ-“',_ REFERENCE -

Report of SA —dated 2/8/58 at Chicago 1&&;(113@
case entitled MURRAY LLEWELYN HUMPHREYS, Was.,: ET -AL; MISSING
WITNESSES, SENATE SELECT SUBCOMMITTEE ON IMPROPER ACTIVITIES* IN»Z
THE LABOR ‘OR NANAGEMENT FIELDo ’
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information from these lsads is mmm, tha mce ‘
should be protected. A o

Enclosures M) -

ECN . v
. JRP e BRI PN _.-.M..,....._A-rm» B

Caskr e

AN

. .\fl'olson
- Nichols

“Zoardman

. \lmont

MAY 8 1959
__COMM.FBl _

MAIL aoou ' !! . . ' ’




12-13-56)

” "ANTI-RACKETEERING

(OO Chicago)

Bureau e
Chicago(92-348)
1— Oklahoma City

et PR

pm s

K.

: " 1 7 0 MAYVT3IQS&CMI Aqent.in Ch;xrq;le ;

P




=18, 21,23,28;
,9312,13/58 -

N s T2

I-RACKETEERT
(R S e Y s i

HOULD:BE“CONSIDERED.*ARMED “AND ‘DANGEROUS :IN VIEW _OF

- DANGEROUS - PROPENSITIES ; - = =

2 %
o

72V

1956, !
vised SA

.- _—— e R Y

& : RTY OF FBl.—~This repo ither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the agency to which loaned.




stheires

. ses prior to pur
'HUMPHREYS “and his wife, .-

and:the:transaction ‘was

‘escrow by HUMPHREYS to

know::the "sub Ject by hi:
::She:did ‘not :recognize-his:p
ame; address:
tionship or
associate

‘The house was purchased for $32,500 7"~

At this time GHENEEDS

that’she:does not - ..

rue’” name. or any. T T

.6 hls: photograph; :::She . . i

‘with her:sister for twenty years. ' .

.acquaintance with the late samM = "

during his lifetime of HUMPHREYS. |
: : SRR E(ﬁ@§ |

that he had acted
'in. the purchase
idence at.7710 Bénnett Avenue during
had learned through a real estate

a friend. who operated in the

at“his house- was for sale.- While inspecting

chase, and he met MURRAY

closed in the office of Attorney

requested that $1,000 be placed
“guarantee his vacating the house by

HUMPHREYS took a bundle of bills from hig pocket . ..
out ten one hundred dollar bills and gave them to

he ;escrow 'deposit.-
“no3 thior (IS o-

--Since the closing of this
have had apy contact

: (B

(DG S

vot arear e
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. Pages contam'mformatxon fumlshed by another Government -agency(ies). You will be
advxsed by the FBI as to the releasabrhty of this information following our consultation
¢ with the ‘other agency(xes)
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'1ndica§ed the addr.e_.ss’d1

None of these names are listed in directories for
r any of. its_.suburbs.. At 1400 East .53rd Street
location of-the Hyde-Park YMCA,
.-on May .5,~1958,. advised that:he. w; ;unable to find any record .
at any time..... . . .- T

(

Chicago o

Uf)(‘l)(c\

-the
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HUMPHREYS SHOULD BE ‘CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS
THIS DANGEROUS PROPENSITIES. — — — ———

""" One copy of ‘a photograph of HUMPHREYS is being
forwarded to the Indianapolis Division as an enclosure to this

repprt.g




For the'information of offices not having received
previous reports inlthis case, the following is set forth:

“The whereabouts of 'MU'RRAY HUMPHREYS are urknown.
8. reportedly‘in and out of Chicago at frequent intervals.

HTHe is described as follows.

Do 'Race o White
T - 'Sex Male
- .. Date of Birth April 20, 1899
= Place of Birth . Chicago, Illinois
L : . ; Height 519" to 5110"
st o2 Wedght _ 152-165 pounds
T " Hair White, thin on top
Teeth A Partial plate, poor repair
Build Medium
Complexion - Fair
Peculairities He ds blind in one eye; never

wears a hat because of skin
disorder.
INFORMANTS e (V'X"Xf‘-)f(h)

CRIMINAL INFORMANT COVERAGE

=The following informants are being‘utilized to
d velop info tio oncerning thesdbject‘

| o a:)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
-6 -




3:3:@ - : - . .‘r
devel additional inrormation concerning Subject's
he following: will:be .contacted: . -

(9(7)(0 [OF

J

Will be alert to the possibilit that HUMP
3 area -sincd it is alleged that

A photograph
ikYS -1s-enclosed for use in contacting logical sources

his area:to ‘establish this possibility.

Zd




Qr)(")(c\, ®

P Will.attempt who in

:to 1936 *lived “at - HUMPHREYS listed her
‘as’a“ friend or. correspondent .when he was- imprisoned at Leavenworth
Penitentiary during those years. If she can be located, will

ascertain if she 'has had any recent ‘contact with the subject
and if. she kmows where ‘he lives.

| THE SPRINGFIELD DIVISION

AT KANKAKEE,.ILLINOIS

o D) ®)

may have some

AT CHICAGO II,I,INOIs A | 1((:-)('75(&:(%

IREUER IS T Will 1nterview | T
’- t6 -determine if he is identical with the
listed: by the ‘subject on Leavenworth Penitentiary records as-

“afr ~or .correspondent in 1934-1936. If he is identical,
will~determine his knowledge or HUMPHREYS'present 1ocation.

é;' Will conduct eppropriate investigation at the Athens
c1537 East 67th.Street, to determine if the subject frequents

feth e e - - (HEE:W)
l‘maintain contact with
to obtain anylinformation he may

evelop- concerning the .subject's whereabouts, in ticular more
‘etailed information concerning his location in b

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
'-. -_8_




] for any information \¥
‘have developed concernin the whereabouts of. the subject,

‘x

4,..’

—=Will-recontact
for any.information they may now heve concerning

N P D

t's>whereabouts “_ v

L= | GlOC)
Report of sA —dated 4/4/58 at Chicago, Illinois.

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE "~
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MURRA II.EWE_LYNC%UMPHREYS, Was. I
The (‘Camel"-, iJ. (‘E Erunswick, Murray

SUMMARY REPORT

.

T

MURRAY LLEWEL

Chigcago, He mdarri REND

IPHREYS" FB 1952, was born 20 99 —
’ci"'—igi}\g ’ LL/ / N

end has one child,
Chicago, Divorced from wife in Norman, Oklahoma,-
Criminal record dates back to 3/29/16, Since 1916
served only one 18 month sentence for income tax
‘evasion starting 1934. Criminal activities center around
‘labor unions and cleaning and dyeing industry. He is .
‘reportedly suffering from a heart condition. (‘I‘ \
HUMPHREYS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGERCUS Xﬂ(c :
IN VIEW OF HIS DANG’*?ROUS PROPENSITIES.

7/23/57. oL

K¢ - -
5 Srﬁ{OYE
q 23 W7 4
DL
: / L Asner . - DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES :

8
‘Pemg

- Buresu’ (92-3088) ‘\4‘
... 2 = New York.
2 - Chicago (92—3’48)

)t KX
R a3% N
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qd:§253y8 ’¥t :u

IS

__° DETATLS: AT CHICAGO, TLLINOIS
.. - A, PERSONAL HISTORY AND BACKGROUND

- 4 ()
’ Records of @) reflect that in 1946 MURRAY

1LEWELYN HUMPHREYS gave the birth dates, April 20, 1899,

and April 20, 1903, both Chicago, Illinois. The records

of the Bureau of Vital Statisties in Chicago fail to
reflect a birth certificate for HUMPHREW

- On December 27, 19 JACK WRIGHTI HU%iHREYS's
brother, advised SAs and
that MURRAY HUNPHREYS was born in Chicago in 1899. aecﬁes

2. Relatives

: Investigation has disclosed that MURRAY
HUIYPHREYS has the following relatives:

ERNEST HUMPHREYS, with allas
Jack VWright, LOOO ¥West
Washington Street, Chicago -
brother

KATHERINE GRACE, Apartment 722,
5630 North Sheridan Road,
Chicago - sister

" FLOREWCE GEILFUSS (Mrs. OGDEN
GEILFUSS), Melody Brook Farm,
Smyrna, Georgia - sister

ETHEL THOMPSON, 521 East Bishop
Street, Santa Ana, California -
sister

(PEE

- daughter




| (R (1 5y¢0)

, - According to the records of- HUMPHREYS

.~ was marrled to MARY CLEYMA BRENDLE on May 9, 1921, in

- Texas and by that marriage had a daughter, MARY LUELLA,
who was born September 21, 193L,

- Marital Status

L - On January 15, 1958, the records of the
Cleveland County Clerk's Office, Norman, Oklahoma, -
‘reflected that on July 23, 1957, HUMPHREYS was divorced
from his wife, -and that $60,000.00 alimony was awarded
.  lirs. HUMPHRE®YS,

Residencé'

Lo fy - The last known residence for HUMPHREYS was
~?Z7}OTBennett Avenue, Chicago. _

#: ¢ - On January 2, 1958, the records of ‘the Cook
County Clerk's Office in Chicago, Illinois, reflected

‘that on March 19, 1953, the title to the property at
1710 Bennett Avenue, Chicago, was conveyed to

Ys2d pla wife NANCY. gy

. and

STITITAR TSI VNI 3 ey ey £
RS MILTH SRR D T T




A& i who advised him that
- in: May, 19&8, an operation was performed on HUMPHREYS
left eye which left,;he eye completely blind.

: (e

SRR On December 13, 1951, JACK WRIGHT, HUMPHREYS's
brother, advised SA @ that HUMPHREYS has had three

_heart attacks, the last one occurring sometime in
September or Optober, 1957.

L B, CRTMINAL RECORD

The Identification Division, in January, 1958,
under FBI Number 551952, furnished the following
1dent1fication record on HUMPdREYS°

,Contributor of - ~Nmne and Arrested or
Fingernrints - .. Number Received Charge Disvosition
__PD, Chiéago, I1l. _MURRAY HUMPHREYS 3/22/32 G.P. rel.
. M. L. HUMPHREYS 10/26/3l I.R.L. sent. 10/26,
-#3636 : 18 mos. . and
‘ $5000. fine
M.L. HUMPHREYS  10/31/3L Income 18 mos.;
#1,5760 ‘ " Tax Act- eligible to
. g att. to parole lj/25
;vade ~ his min. .
Payment term exp.
AL e _ 1/8 36 con
USM VWash DC 'MURRAY LLEWEYN  7/11/52 S-192
- R HUMPHREYS T2-USC
_— #1060-52 -
PD Chgo I1l MURRAY HU¥PHRY = 1/13/56 inv
#E%15739

-l -
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e e o
4 . g ,,<,Qea.8%ét§s Attorney’ in the Northe G§6ﬁ&3_~-
~District of Illinols, rep; |

rn

inols, represented HUMPHREYS ‘in accepting S
a subpoena issued”for HUMPHREYS by the McClellan .
Committee of the Unite

. d States Senate investigating
. improper activities in the labor and management field,

H - : s




:C. - ASSOCTATES |
~s=rmrzThrough “the years ﬁ%ﬁfﬁﬁEYS”hés éségéiﬁéed_
with.almost all of the prominent so-called Syndicate
mgmbers&;nmgp;cggo.;yInvegtigation~reflects that
probably his closest associates are the following:
DR RALPH PIERCE, who remortedly
controls gambling on Chicago's
south side and is an alleged
member of the so-called Syndicate.
EDWARD VCGEL, who controls the
operation and placement of slot
machines in Cook County, Illinois
SEEPRR - and 1s also anpraminent member
R -+ of the so-called Syndicate.
‘ | GG

“(k-)(ﬁ\(c\

- N -

,:RALPﬁ Cﬁ?oﬁﬁ;Atﬁé.ﬁrother"df AL

- CLAUDE MADDOX, an original CAPONE
gang Koodlum, .

ANTHONY ACCARDO, the alleged leader
of the so-called Chicago Crime Syndicate.




AT

. - - During their life times HUMPEREYS associated
- with CHARLES GICE, who was convicted in the 3rowne-
‘Bioff movie extortion case in 1943; SAMUEL "Golf Bag"
.- HUNT, who controlled gambling on Chicago's south side;
..CHARLES PFISCHETTI, who controlled gambling on Chicago's
...north side; JACK GUZIK,. the financial wizard for the
© 01d CAPCNE gang; and "Three Fingered" JACK VHITE, a
mob gunmen, All of these individuals were members
of the Chicago Crime Syndicate who are now deceased.

' D.__CRIKINAL ACTIVITIES RRC

B _ Chicago Crime Commission,
.~ =.in November; 1913, edvised that HUNPEREYS joined the old
- CAPONE gang in the early 1920's and while connected
- --.:- With CAPONE acted as his bodyguard, a terrorist and a
- ° . muscle man, Shortly after the repeal of prohibition
HUMPHREYS secured ¢ ontrol of the Klever Shampay Karpet
Kleaners, .Incorporated, L4633 Cottage Grove Avenue, which
was obstensibly headed by one SAMUEL CAINES, with aliases
SAM GINSBERG and Doc GINSBERG, HUMPHRZYS activities
in connection with this company was to obtain customers
which he did through threats and terror, -
- - The files of the Chicago Crime Commission reflect
that ‘on April 28, 1920, HUMPHREYS was indicted for robbery
~ with HARRY OLSON end ‘JAMES WHEATLEY. These files reflect
‘further that on December 19, 1920 he was indicted for the
3. robbery of Mandel Brothers Barn on Cottage Grove Avenue.
~+:.Ei8 co-defendants were found gulilty but HUMPEREYS was not
.~ apporehended and the indictments were stricken with leave to
. reinstate. Subsequently the indictments were reinstated but

- eventually the order reinstating the indictments was
vacated, _ : - :




.....

"Chicago Tribune on November 21, 1931,
1t was, reborted ‘that MARTIN P. MURPHY, President of the
Advance.Linen“Towel Supply, 2516 Armitage Avenue, was
‘Severely. beaten by two hoodlums,., MURPHY claimed
HUMPHREYS ‘was at the head of the Linen Supply Association
‘and“that his” troubles had started when he refused to
‘contribute to a fund for the. ourchase of an automobile

"tfor 'HUMPHREYS P

The Crime Commission files reflect that on
harch 22, 1932, HUMPHREYS, who was then the principal
menager of AL CAPCKE!'s gambling interests, was arrested
but released after standing in a show-up. The Crime
7*Commission records reflect that unknown hoodlums had kidnapped
" ‘a Dr, FREDERICX GRUNEK and took him to the New Southern
Hotel where HUMFHREYS reportedly threatened him with
death if he did not agree to withdraw charges of
‘unethical conduct the doctcr had brought against a
Dr, MAX THOREK, who operated the American Hospital,
850 Irving Park Boulevard, Unter this duress GRUNEK
‘withdrew the charges. After his release, Dr. GRUNEK
"revived the charges and was again kidnapped and this time
' - forced at gun point to sign a statement which was drawn
U TTlIvupTby an attorney known to him only as KAPLAN, in which
‘he denied ‘the chargesof unethical conduct against Dr. THCREK.

' In the "Chicago Tribune" on August 10, 1932,
‘appeared an article reoortinﬁ that HUMNPHREYS, MARCUS
i "Studdy" LOONEY, GECRGE "Red" BARFER, R. J. O'MALLEY,
. and WILLIAM "Klondike" O'DONNEL were attemoting to
_ dominate the Teamsters Union, LOONEY, BARKER and
. C'DONNELL were described as Chicago hoodlums. They
'are now. all deceased : _

" " The "Chicago Tribune" on January 13, 1933,
renorted that HUMPHREYS was picked up for questioning

4n connection with the murder of TED NEWBURY, a Chiceago

° . hoodlum. On March 7, 1933, the "Chicago Tribune" revorted
'that HUMPHREYS, together with CHARLES FISCHETTI, was

questioned in connection with the murder of DEPIIS H.

-~ ZEIGLAR, a labor official.. In an article on May 11, 194,
in the "Chicago Herald American it was reported that

HUMPHREYS was arrested and questioned in connection with

the kidnapping of JACK HUGHES and the murder of JENS

LARRISON.




LThé""Chicago_Daily News" on May 26, 195,
revorted that JAMES "Red" FAWCETT, a Chicago hoodlum,
was shot:-and killed in a Chicago tavern on that date.
“The article reflected that the police were seeking

*+ in ‘connection with this murder SAM EUNT, RALPH PIERCE,
. MURBAY HU&PHREYS'and others., .

: : The "Chicago Sun" on August 13, 1946, in

an article written by reporter EDDIE DOUGHERTY, stated
that HUMPHREYS was questioned in the murder of LLOYD
ROURKE, a laundry wagon driver; in the murder of PETE
ROSENEERG, a cleaner and dyer whose business was
absorbed by HUMPHREYS; in the murder of MARINUS HVID,
a garage owner; and in the murder of ANTON GORCZAK, a

laundry driver who had been taking customers away from
HUMPHREYS, _ K

In en article appearing in the "Chicago
Tribune" the date of which is unknown, it was reported
that a witness had idéntified photographs of MURRAY
HUMPEREYS- and WILLIAM "Klondike" O'DONFELL as having
been with WILLIAM "Three Fingered" JACK WHITE just
-~ prior to WHITE's murder.

. On May 11, 1933, the "Chicago Tribune" carried
- uan;article“reflectingmthat_inAJuly, 1932, HUMPHREYS,
.. JACK WHITE, "Studdy" LOONEY, "Klondike" O'DONYELL, and
.. FRANK DIAMOND, visited the 6ffice of the Milk Wagon
. ..Drivers Union, 220 South Ashlend, and stated to union
.officials, "We are going to take over .this joint".

-~ w .-~ An article appesring in the "Chicego American"

© on May 2, 1933, quoted Captain DANIEL GILBERT, then

" Chief Investigator in the States Attorney's Office in
“Cook County, Illinois, as describing MURZAY HUMPHEREYS

" as Public Enemy Number One and czar of the business

“"rackets in Chicsgo. GILBERT was quoted as saying through
control of certain labor unions HUMPHREYS forced the

cleaning and dyeing industry tc pay tribute to him,

- 10 -




e *2%:In 1939, the Internal Revenue Bureau brought
#HUMPHREYS -into court for failure to declare an item [
TR 0L7$50,000500 ransom paid to him and GEORGE "Red" BARKER /
7 - for_the purported kidnapping of ROBERT C. FITCHIE, President
- - of the Milk Drivers Union. The Treasury and Business |
" "Manager of the Union, STEVE SUMHMER, identified HUMPHREYS |
and BARKER as the indjividuals who ecollected the ransom
paid by the Union for FITCHIE's release. The kidnapping
occurred in December, 1931,  HUMPHREYS was fined
$74,000.00. No action was taken against him for the
kidnapping for the reason the statute of limitations barred
any prosecution, . _

________0n July 6, 1939, one
comolained to the Chicago Office that
MURRAY HUMPHREYS controls the cleaning and dyeing GﬁXiXQ
- industry in Chicago through the drivers union and the
Inside Workers Union, & claimed that HUMPHREYS
controlled these unions through strongarm methods and
that he was seeking to control the entire industry by
controlling .the retailers by the same method.

o .The "Chicago Tribune" on February 3, 1942;
the "Chicago Sun" on October 1, 1943, and October 2l, 1943,
published articles describing MURRAY HUMPHREYS as axCrime

: - Syndicate gambling figure.

S Cn May 1l, 1942, the Chicago Crime Commission
‘received information that HUMPHREYS controlled not only
"labor unions but 'all vice and gambling in the Crime

yndicate along with a few other individuals, '(ﬁ§6ﬁ03'09
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Aol .It is suggested that the Bureau make -
arr ﬁgem,nt with the Senate Select Committee on Improper
Actiy ities“in” the” Labor or Hanagement Field in order to

appearance of HUMPHREYS ‘before the Committee.

It is also suggested"that the Washington
Field Office be requested to conduct appropriate
‘investigation when HUMPHREYS appears in order to
_determine his whereabouts in Washington, his mode of
ravel ‘and his time of departure after his appearance
S0 “that this office can arrange to surveill him when he
xeturns to Chicago in order that his current residence
can thereby be determined




ting Bureau to contaet " =
2 @e_on,Improper Activities in the LaborJ
“ld“ih er”to be advised of date to be | -
for ”p earance ot eaptioned subject._ :

T - T e

on, a’re resentative of the
tﬁat there are no innediate

ony of.Hunphreys.

tructed to be olert for the appearance
ttee and to advise Bureau and

_as_soon as definite information has been “

*s presence in the area. -

-. )

Cmeressovr -
LTI .

Subject is a top hoodlum of the Chicago Office and
‘a-member of ~the- notorious Capone- gang. - Although .
been gubjected to extensive investigation by
‘ : ent ‘whereabouts and residence have not
=As result ‘of Bu